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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 1  Girls 6 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:33.25 P 7/9/2008 DAPADAPA 2008 Relay

O Lee, S Meier, K Boas, T Erickson

2013HOX Team: 1:28.89 T 8/19/2006 HOX2006 Relay

A Howard, M Corda, M Turner, A Raines

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:51.35 81:48.511
1) Hawthorne, Natalie 6 2) Finley, Mikaela 6 3) Vella, Sophia 5 4) Peterman, Kathryn 6

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:53.38 41:49.742
1) Brodigan, Hailey 6 2) McClure, Nicole 6 3) Postin, Hayden 6 4) Price, Ashley 6

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:05.84  2:05.253
1) Pelayo, Addison 6 2) O'Rell, Abby 6 3) Lind, Molly 5 4) Ryan, Shannon 6

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:15.46  2:08.014
1) Grann, Ana-Clare 5 2) Patridge, Jenna 5 3) Carpenter, Libby 5 4) Lonergan, Katelyn/KK 6

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 2:35.33  2:26.205
1) Carges, Caelynn 5 2) Pantano, Kendall 6 3) Brown, Olivia 6 4) Schweiger, Addison 5

    ESycamore Stingrays 2:41.01  2:52.536
1) Cortese, Chi-Chi 5 2) Foley, Calyn 5 3) Sebree, Lauren 5 4) Greenberg, Emily 6

    CSycamore Stingrays 3:14.11  2:25.437
1) Sinohue, Samara 5 2) Madge, Bella 5 3) Shah, Marlo 5 4) Michel, Kaileigh 6

    EBlackhawk Swim Team DQ  3:08.93---
1) Michiels, Grace 6 2) Postin, Isla 4 3) Reginato, Danika 5 4) Wood, Katie 6

    DSycamore Stingrays DQ  2:44.85---
1) Casey, Avery 6 2) Savarese, Julia 6 3) Solis, Haley 6 4) Madge, Sophia 5

    CBlackhawk Swim Team DQ  2:12.01---
1) Withington, Morgan 6 2) Roskovensky, Kate 6 3) Tompkins, Sadie 6 4) Yewell, Gigi 6

 
Event 2  Boys 6 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:34.07 P 6/27/2012 HOXHOX 2012 Relay            R Br

ents, P Bieilke, A LeCoque, S Hodson

2013HOX Team: 1:25.93 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PC2012 Relay

R Brents, P Beilke, A Coque, S Hodson

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:38.41 81:42.771
1) Holland, Trace 6 2) Scott, Cole 5 3) Forschler, Braeden 6 4) Ford, Kellan 6

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:45.91 41:45.612
1) Brown, Christopher 5 2) Hughes, Jason 6 3) Kan, Sammy 6 4) Postin, Declan 6

    BBlackhawk Swim Team DQ  2:14.38---
1) Weil, Quinn 6 2) Pierce, Parker 6 3) Tuescher, Tommy 5 4) Dartez, Jacob 6

    CBlackhawk Swim Team DQ  3:23.37---
1) Chang, Christopher 5 2) Chang, William 5 3) Scull, Jake 6 4) Withington, Zach 5

    CSycamore Stingrays DQ  2:23.19---
1) Meyers, Xavier 6 2) Whitney, Malcolm 6 3) Ibrahim, Dylan 6 4) Fielding, Max 6

    BSycamore Stingrays DQ  2:06.88---
1) Lewis, Morgan 6 2) Shapiro, Scott 6 3) Hentz, Matthew 6 4) Suryan, Jack 6

    DSycamore Stingrays DQ  2:54.71---
1) Olsen, Luke 6 2) Eldridge, Alistair 6 3) Gray, Nickolas 6 4) Alltizer, Zane 5
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 3  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:10.32 P 7/9/2008 HOXHOX 2008 Relay

A Howard, M Corda, M Turner, M Nielan

2013HOX Team: 1:08.46 T 8/16/2008 HOX2008 Relay

A Howard, M Corda, M Turner, M Nielan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:16.59 81:14.631
1) Simpson, Aubrey 8 2) DePaco, Maya 8 3) Webb, Lilyana 8 4) Kan, Madeleine 8

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:20.35 41:20.082
1) Ovadia, Raquel 8 2) Green, Talia 7 3) Archer, Emma 8 4) Vandersloot, Brooke 8

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 1:23.79  1:25.553
1) Dartez, Joy 8 2) Fisher, Cheney 7 3) Morris, Abby 8 4) Brodigan, Anna 8

    BSycamore Stingrays 1:29.71  1:30.954
1) Holland, Ella 8 2) Weller, Audrey 8 3) Jacobs, Sophia 8 4) Curran, Katie 8

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 1:33.58  1:37.985
1) Higaki, Izzy 8 2) Brown, Ella 7 3) Kim, Olivia 7 4) Reginato, Gianna 7

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 1:35.71  1:33.176
1) McCarthy, Izzy 8 2) Lorenz, Mia 7 3) Zneimer, Natalie 8 4) Schweiger, Samantha 8

    CSycamore Stingrays 1:40.23  1:37.897
1) Shah, Samantha 7 2) Suryan, Natalie 8 3) Alltizer, Audrey 8 4) Ovadia, Dalia 7

    DSycamore Stingrays 1:44.77  1:41.638
1) Blair, Halle 8 2) Dicks, Hannah 7 3) Hentz, Annabelle 8 4) Smith, Sydney 7

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 1:47.47  1:42.739
1) Newton, Kiana 7 2) Waizenegger, Emily 7 3) Waizenegger, Gracie 8 4) Michiels, Danielle 8

    ESycamore Stingrays 1:48.70  1:48.0410
1) Kelly, Octavia 7 2) Chen, Mia 8 3) Dicks, Caroline 7 4) Milelli, Ila 8

 
Event 4  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:08.60 P 6/11/2005 CCCCCCCC2005 Relay

D Williams, C Chiapello, J Koski, A Silva

2013HOX Team: 1:06.17 T 8/8/2006 HOX2006 Relay

F White, N Sol, A Raines, C Akabane

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:17.59 81:19.341
1) Brents, Robby 7 2) Beilke, Parker 7 3) LeCoque, Alex 7 4) Kunz, Elliot 8

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 1:21.89  1:21.422
1) Seybold, Sam 7 2) Hodson, Sawyer 7 3) Crossley, Tristan 8 4) Baird, Matthew 8

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:22.03 41:20.113
1) Haket, Dane 8 2) McKinney, Jackson 8 3) Scott, Trevor 8 4) Vernon, Andrew 8

    BSycamore Stingrays 1:29.36  1:29.054
1) Torchiana, Luke 8 2) Bjeldanes, Adam 8 3) Fader, Justin 8 4) Brazeel, Kalin 8

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 1:30.11  1:28.805
1) Lewis, Dylan 8 2) Grann, Ian 7 3) Hale, Jake 7 4) Carges, Keston 8

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 1:30.73  1:34.166
1) Sapir, Tyler 8 2) Schwartz, Ben 8 3) Koopmans, Jonathan 7 4) Casagrande, Cole 7

    CSycamore Stingrays 1:31.09  1:32.987
1) Scott, Owen 7 2) McClure, Phillip 8 3) Cliff, Gavin 7 4) Parkinson, Shane 7

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 1:45.05  1:45.418
1) Grann, Aaron 7 2) Price, Maddox 8 3) Grann, Gavin 7 4) Morgan, Blake 8

    DSycamore Stingrays DQ  1:44.71---
1) Levintov, David 8 2) Weller, Zach 8 3) Lind, Brady 8 4) Barth, Tucker 8
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 5  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 2:15.57 P 6/27/2012 HOXHOX 2012 Relay

M Miller, B Peterson, E Harrison, A Pang

2013HOX Team: 2:12.13 T 8/11/2012 HOX2012 Relay

M Miller, B Peterson, E Harrison, A Pang

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:22.63 82:27.301
1) Fisher, Teagan 9 2) DePaco, Alexis 10 3) Hughes, Jenny 10 4) Sprague, Abby 10

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:32.23 42:34.612
1) Torchiana, Lauren 10 2) Baeta, Sarah 10 3) O'Rell, Kailen 9 4) Brazeel, Kendall 10

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:44.54  2:46.163
1) Thornton, Sophia 10 2) Brillheart, Morgan 9 3) Cole, Alexa 10 4) Morris, Chloe 10

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:52.66  2:54.254
1) Green, Skyler 9 2) Malfatti, Amanda 9 3) Jacobs, Catalina 10 4) Kui, Rachel 10

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:58.01  2:58.285
1) Abravanel, Lauren 9 2) McDonough, Kate 10 3) Fissel, Olivia 9 4) Lonergan, Lindsey 9

    CSycamore Stingrays 3:08.61  3:10.926
1) Nance, Hannah 10 2) Castillo, Julia 9 3) McKinney, Sydney 10 4) Sweeney, Morgan 10

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 3:10.77  3:13.137
1) Hays, Mackenzie 10 2) Carges, Makenna 10 3) Scott, Sydney 9 4) Lamano, Adriana 10

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 3:26.48  3:29.428
1) Ziegenfus, Cameron 10 2) Porter, Jillian 9 3) Pantano, Jordan 9 4) Patridge, Allie 9

    DSycamore Stingrays DQ  3:29.87---
1) Homes, Sadie 9 2) Homes, Madie 9 3) Milelli, Ariana 10 4) Olsen, Grace 10

 
Event 6  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 2:12.05 P 7/15/2006 CCCCCCCC 2006 Relay

A Silva, C Chiapello, D Williams, J Koski

2013HOX Team: 2:15.79 T 7/20/2011 HOX2011 Relay

S Iritani, R Johnson, B Peterson, J Hughes

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:17.66 82:20.851
1) Scull, Jarod 10 2) Seybold, Alex 9 3) Peterson, Casey 9 4) Hagan, Ryder 9

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:20.31 42:21.412
1) Balyuk, Ilya 10 2) Soderlund, Jacob 10 3) Small, Matthew 9 4) Greenberg, Ryan 10

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:33.29  2:34.563
1) Zeising, Josh 10 2) Dennis, Trevor 10 3) Chang, Nicholas 9 4) Carbonell, Matthew 10

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:41.03  2:44.274
1) Angerame, Christian 10 2) Sebree, Carson 9 3) Ryan, Brendan 9 4) Mercer, Zachary 9

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 2:41.68  2:46.285
1) Baird, JT 10 2) Carpenter, Ryan 10 3) Vanasse, Emile 9 4) Anthony, Ryan 10

    DSycamore Stingrays 3:06.38  3:16.796
1) Smith, Isaac 10 2) Banta, Dean 10 3) Mignola-Murphy, Jackson 9 4) Thompson, Walker 10

    EBlackhawk Swim Team DQ  3:03.36---
1) Ferreira, Colin 9 2) Smoot, Nathan 9 3) Casagrande, Caden 9 4) Smyth, Gavin 10

    ESycamore Stingrays DQ  4:05.42---
1) Whitney, Adam 9 2) Banta, Emory 9 3) Forschler, Grady 9 4) Gershman, Evan 9

    CSycamore Stingrays DQ  3:01.98---
1) Morrison, Grant 10 2) Pedersen, Sebastian 10 3) Lewis, Connor 9 4) Cortese, Marco 9

    BBlackhawk Swim Team DQ  2:27.38---
1) Robinson, Will 10 2) Brents, Johnny 10 3) Kim, Isaac 9 4) Kunz, Charlie 10
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 7  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:59.83 P 6/16/2012 HOXHOX 2012 Relay

A Howard, M Nielan, M Turner, A Skeggs

2013HOX Team: 1:58.27 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PC2012 Relay

M Turner, A Howard, A Skeggs, M Nielan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:08.50 82:10.541
1) Abravanel, Megan 11 2) Peterson, Belle 11 3) Harrison, Elsie 11 4) Price, Maya 11

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:13.68 42:14.562
1) Morrison, Kate 12 2) Eder, Julia 12 3) Maertens, Alyssa 11 4) Backshall, Emma 12

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:15.18  2:15.173
1) Miller, Maddie 11 2) Pang, Ashley 11 3) Yewell, Sophie 12 4) Milham, Sydney 12

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:21.67  2:24.104
1) Vogeley, Caroline 11 2) Yewell, Nina 11 3) Hodson, Livvy 11 4) Thornton, Amanda 12

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:28.37  2:27.515
1) Kalliaras, Isabella 12 2) Petersen, Amberley 11 3) Meskin, Sarah 12 4) Williams, Katie 12

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 2:35.56  2:38.056
1) Overly, Nicole 12 2) Brillheart, Kinsey 11 3) Scheibley, Gabi 11 4) Sheehan, Megan 11

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:36.85  2:40.187
1) Rasala, Madelaine 11 2) Fielding, Lauren 11 3) Lewis, Katelyn 11 4) Forster, Shelby 12

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 2:59.99  3:01.328
1) Patridge, Lizzy 11 2) Vavra, Madeline 12 3) Sapir, Kayla 11 4) Tompkins, Eva 11

 
Event 8  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 2:04.85 P 8/3/2005 RHCCRHCC 2005 Relay

M Harris, S O'Dea, P Scott, T Beebe

2013HOX Team: 2:01.82 T 8/8/2006 HOX2006 Relay

A Nosal, P Rigo, S Stumph, M Anderson

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:13.72 82:15.231
1) Hughes, John 12 2) Peterson, Bo 11 3) Brents, Jimmy 12 4) Lewis, Maxwell 12

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:14.96 42:16.852
1) Mercer, Tanner 12 2) Webb, Blake 11 3) Mullen, Jack 12 4) Dicks, Ryan 11

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:28.64  2:30.883
1) Schwarz, Diego 12 2) Bjeldanes, Justin 11 3) Strauss, Ryan 11 4) Lopes, Brett 11

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:42.09  2:41.964
1) Waizenegger, Nicholaus 11 2) Corda, Matt 12 3) Kenny, Brian 11 4) Patton, Wilson 11

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:53.89  2:54.855
1) Nance, Elias 11 2) Ryan, Aiden 11 3) Ovadia, Nathan 12 4) Bishop, Phillip 12

    CBlackhawk Swim Team DQ  3:02.69---
1) Endries, Alex 11 2) Smyth, Connor 12 3) Knierim, Connor 12 4) LeCoque, Colin 11

 
Event 9  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:54.28 P 6/16/2012 CCCCCCCC 2012 Relay

I Barattolo, S Klass, A Fusari, C Steffens

2013HOX Team: 1:55.57 T 8/1/2002 HOX2002 Relay

L Borman, S Wong, K Bierwith, N Bierwith

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:01.61 82:02.911
1) Fissel, Morgan 14 2) Howard, Abriana 13 3) Skeggs, Ariane 13 4) Nielan, Maya 13

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:04.44 42:05.902
1) Angerame, Madeline 13 2) Webb, Marissa 14 3) Psomas, Emma 14 4) Dahl, Lauryn 14

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:12.79  2:15.153
1) Soderlund, Grace 13 2) Bjeldanes, Megan 13 3) McCarty, Nicki 13 4) Kalliaras, Sophia 14
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 9  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:14.93  2:14.064
1) Lorenz, McKayla 13 2) Corda, Meredith 13 3) Robinson, Emily 14 4) Milham, Aubrey 14

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:33.62  2:30.135
1) Raines, Annie 13 2) Galde, Emily 13 3) Scheibley, Heather 14 4) Woods, Elizabeth 13

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:35.68  2:39.356
1) Jones, Olivia 13 2) Gray, Kailie 13 3) Oliver, Jane 14 4) Ambrose, Sydney 13

 
Event 10  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:51.88 P 7/15/2006 CCCCCCCC 2006 Relay

B Gruendl, J Roudnev, K Stelter, T Newsom

2013HOX Team: 1:52.31 T 8/16/2009 HOX2009 Relay

P Klauser, Ma Anderson, J Smith, S Hughes

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:58.32 81:45.331
1) Wooldridge, Ben 13 2) Brazeel, BO 14 3) Landman, Nathan 14 4) McCarty, T.J. 14

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:01.17 42:02.852
1) O'Neil, Jack 14 2) Andrade, Colton 14 3) Taylor, Chase 13 4) Tuescher, Tyler 13

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:10.75  2:09.103
1) Miklasevich, Christopher 14 2) Skeggs, Zachary 13 3) Zucker, Zachary 14 4) Miller, Maxton 14

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:19.58  2:16.804
1) Haket, Kyler 13 2) Richardson, Sagan 14 3) Petersen, Scott 13 4) Butler, Mitchell 13

 
Event 11  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:56.93 P 7/15/2006 HOXHOX 2006 Relay

L Borman, G Cappelletti, R Hagan, N Bierwith

2013HOX Team: 1:51.99 T 8/14/2004 HOX2004 Relay

L Francis, C Klescewski, K Bierwith, N Bierwith

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:01.37 8NT1
1) Miller, McKenna 15 2) Gerontides, Alyssa 17 3) Kenny, Laura 16 4) Milham, Mackenzie 17

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:06.94 42:01.212
1) Jones, Taylor 17 2) Smiley, Katharine 18 3) Butler, Briana 17 4) Power, Bryn 15

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:08.48  NT3
1) Jeakins, Lauren 17 2) Lorenz, Madison 15 3) Rovai, Kristen 16 4) Kennedy, Karen 18

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:22.28  2:10.324
1) Jones, Megan 15 2) Hansen, Jackie 15 3) Underwood, Rachel 16 4) Jones, Avery 15

 
Event 12  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:32.71 P 6/18/2008 SRACSRAC 2008 Relay

G Thomas, E Anderson, A Motekaitis, K Stelter

2013HOX Team: 1:37.73 T 8/13/2011 HOX2011 Relay

Mi Anderson, Ma Anderson, R Hagan,P Klauser

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:46.66 81:50.211
1) Halle, Jacob 15 2) Haket, Brannan 15 3) Williams, Noah 15 4) Dominguez, Mark 17

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:47.36 4NT2
1) Reget, Daniel 16 2) Smoot, Will 15 3) Wiedenmann, Willie 17 4) Dodge, Noah 16

    BSycamore Stingrays 1:51.45  1:50.233
1) Williams, Michael 15 2) Fox, Keaton 15 3) Wenger, James 16 4) Cronin, Austin 15
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 13  Girls 7-8 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:16.38 P 8/7/2008 DAPACharlotte Meier

2013HOX Team: 1:20.28 T 8/9/1999 HOXPatricia Sullivan

COUN1:37.90

BLUE1:50.00

PATC2:05.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  8DePaco, Maya 1:31.62 COUN 91:30.251
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Webb, Lilyana 1:35.93 COUN 51:38.932
Sycamore Stingrays  7Green, Talia 1:37.13 COUN 41:38.203
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Fisher, Cheney 1:50.54 PATC 31:49.074
Sycamore Stingrays  8Holland, Ella 1:54.65 PATC 22:01.625
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Lorenz, Mia 1:59.31 PATC  2:04.416
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Zneimer, Natalie 2:00.22 PATC  1:58.847
Sycamore Stingrays  8Hentz, Annabelle 2:02.70 PATC 12:06.088
Sycamore Stingrays  7Shah, Samantha 2:05.27  2:10.499
Sycamore Stingrays  8Alltizer, Audrey 2:14.54  2:09.2810

 
Event 14  Boys 7-8 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:17.93 P 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

2013HOX Team: 1:17.93 T 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

COUN1:37.44

BLUE1:50.00

PATC2:00.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  8Scott, Trevor 1:38.05 BLUE 91:45.781
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Kunz, Elliot 1:38.72 BLUE 51:38.142
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Seybold, Sam 1:43.33 BLUE 41:46.333
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Hale, Jake 1:43.38 BLUE 31:50.764
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Hodson, Sawyer 1:44.16 BLUE  1:39.115
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Casagrande, Cole 1:53.26 PATC  1:59.566
Sycamore Stingrays  7Parkinson, Shane 1:54.12 PATC 21:59.327
Sycamore Stingrays  7Cliff, Gavin 1:59.13 PATC 11:57.248
Sycamore Stingrays  8Bjeldanes, Adam 2:01.34  1:48.219

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:12.44 P 7/18/2012 HOX-PCBelle Peterson

2013HOX Team: 1:10.00 T 8/1/1999 HOXKelsey Lewis

COUN1:23.10

BLUE1:34.00

PATC1:45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 10DePaco, Alexis 1:12.63 COUN 91:13.231
Sycamore Stingrays  9Green, Skyler 1:28.26 BLUE 51:29.122
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Hughes, Jenny 1:29.70 BLUE 41:28.693
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Cole, Alexa 1:30.63 BLUE 31:35.174
Sycamore Stingrays 10Baeta, Sarah 1:30.90 BLUE 21:32.345
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Fissel, Olivia 1:41.59 PATC  1:35.876
Sycamore Stingrays  9Castillo, Julia 1:47.11 11:52.347
Sycamore Stingrays 10Milelli, Ariana 1:49.92  2:07.248
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Carges, Makenna 1:50.73  NT9
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Event 16  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:10.73 P 7/15/2006 CCCCD Williams

2013HOX Team: 1:10.13 T 8/1/2006 HOXDavid Morgan

COUN1:23.67

BLUE1:33.00

PATC1:45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  9Hagan, Ryder 1:18.90 COUN 91:17.541
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Seybold, Alex 1:20.60 COUN 51:18.402
Sycamore Stingrays 10Soderlund, Jacob 1:20.69 COUN 41:21.233
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Brents, Johnny 1:24.84 BLUE 31:24.654
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Carbonell, Matthew 1:26.49 BLUE  1:25.215
Sycamore Stingrays  9Ryan, Brendan 1:27.51 BLUE 21:27.706
Sycamore Stingrays  9Sebree, Carson 1:37.81 PATC 11:38.067
Sycamore Stingrays  9Forschler, Grady 1:52.47  1:55.208
Sycamore Stingrays  9Cortese, Marco DQ  1:43.22---

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:05.69 P 6/16/2012 CCCCTaylor Hammill

2013HOX Team: 1:05.01 T 8/1/2000 HOXNicole Schrakamp

COUN1:15.54

BLUE1:27.00

PATC1:35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 11Peterson, Belle 1:08.26 COUN 91:08.451
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Price, Maya 1:13.10 COUN 5NT2
Sycamore Stingrays 12Backshall, Emma 1:16.05 BLUE 41:16.653
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Milham, Sydney 1:16.94 BLUE 31:15.074
Sycamore Stingrays 12Eder, Julia 1:17.91 BLUE 21:18.095
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Yewell, Sophie 1:18.38 BLUE  1:16.706
Sycamore Stingrays 11Petersen, Amberley 1:20.97 BLUE 11:22.367
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Vogeley, Caroline 1:21.17 BLUE  1:18.778
Sycamore Stingrays 11Rasala, Madelaine 1:31.48 PATC  1:29.029
Sycamore Stingrays 11Dahl, Julia DQ  1:35.27---

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:05.01 P 7/15/2006 HOXSteven Stumph

2013HOX Team: 1:01.58 T 8/1/2006 HOXSteven Stumph

COUN1:14.83

BLUE1:25.00

PATC1:35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 11Peterson, Bo 1:08.78 COUN 91:11.281
Sycamore Stingrays 12Mullen, Jack 1:12.48 COUN 51:12.492
Sycamore Stingrays 11Strauss, Ryan 1:22.21 BLUE 41:20.903
Sycamore Stingrays 11Webb, Blake 1:26.48 PATC 31:28.194
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Brents, Jimmy 1:27.76 PATC 21:28.435
Blackhawk Swim Team 11LeCoque, Colin 1:35.42 1NT6
Sycamore Stingrays 11Bjeldanes, Justin 1:35.65  NT7
Sycamore Stingrays 11Ryan, Aiden 1:39.16  1:43.418
Sycamore Stingrays 11Nance, Elias 1:42.36  1:46.179
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:04.35 P 6/16/2012 CCCCIsabella Barattolo

2013HOX Team: 1:04.11 T 6/8/2013 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

COUN1:11.87

BLUE1:22.00

PATC1:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 13Howard, Abriana 1:03.04T COUN 91:03.321
Sycamore Stingrays 14Webb, Marissa 1:09.75 COUN 51:08.892
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Fissel, Morgan 1:15.35 BLUE 41:15.053
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Robinson, Emily 1:15.68 BLUE 31:16.214
Sycamore Stingrays 13Angerame, Madeline 1:17.69 BLUE 21:17.605
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Corda, Meredith 1:19.30 BLUE  1:17.836
Sycamore Stingrays 14Kalliaras, Sophia 1:22.91 PATC 11:20.127
Sycamore Stingrays 14Oliver, Jane 1:25.21 PATC  1:23.848
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Scheibley, Heather 1:28.11 PATC  1:23.179

 
Event 20  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 59.96 P 8/3/2005 DCCZane Mullin

2013HOX Team: 1:02.47 T 8/15/2009 HOXMatt Anderson

COUN1:08.03

BLUE1:16.00

PATC1:27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 13Wooldridge, Ben 1:07.44 COUN 91:09.261
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Andrade, Colton 1:10.99 BLUE 51:09.912
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Miller, Maxton 1:12.18 BLUE 41:10.363
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Miklasevich, Christopher 1:12.52 BLUE 31:14.234
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Taylor, Chase 1:14.07 BLUE  NT5
Sycamore Stingrays 13Haket, Kyler 1:15.98 BLUE 21:16.296
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Skeggs, Zachary 1:16.12 PATC  1:17.457
Sycamore Stingrays 13Butler, Mitchell 1:20.72 PATC 11:24.628

 
Event 21  Women 15-18 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 1:02.14 P 8/1/2004 HOXKim Bierwith

2013HOX Team: 1:01.89 T 8/14/2004 HOXKim Bierwith

COUN1:08.51

BLUE1:20.00

PATC1:25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 15Power, Bryn 1:06.65 COUN 91:06.381
Blackhawk Swim Team 15Lorenz, Madison 1:07.25 COUN 51:09.052
Blackhawk Swim Team 17Gerontides, Alyssa 1:11.87 BLUE 41:13.063
Sycamore Stingrays 17Butler, Briana 1:12.05 BLUE 31:13.944
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Kenny, Laura 1:12.12 BLUE 21:12.355
Blackhawk Swim Team 17Jeakins, Lauren 1:12.62 BLUE  NT6
Sycamore Stingrays 18Smiley, Katharine 1:19.59 BLUE 11:20.067
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 22  Men 15-18 100 Yard IM

2013HOX Pool: 56.00 P 6/27/2012 HOXTyler Martin

2013HOX Team: 55.64 T 7/21/2012 HOXMatt Anderson

COUN1:01.73

BLUE1:11.00

PATC1:19.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 18Anderson, Matt 58.83 COUN 9NT1
Sycamore Stingrays 16Wenger, James 1:01.89 BLUE 51:01.712
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Dodge, Noah 1:02.16 BLUE 41:04.103
Sycamore Stingrays 15Fox, Keaton 1:05.46 BLUE 31:04.894
Sycamore Stingrays 15Halle, Jacob 1:06.07 BLUE 21:04.665
Sycamore Stingrays 15Cronin, Austin 1:06.46 BLUE  1:03.216
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Reget, Daniel 1:09.02 BLUE 1NT7

 
Event 23  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 17.11 P 8/12/2006 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

2013HOX Team: 16.86 T 8/8/2006 HOXMakenna Turner

COUN20.48

BLUE25.00

PATC34.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6McClure, Nicole 20.70 BLUE 919.771
Sycamore Stingrays  6Peterman, Kathryn 21.00 BLUE 521.232
Sycamore Stingrays  5Vella, Sophia 24.25 BLUE 424.153
Sycamore Stingrays  6Finley, Mikaela 24.98 BLUE 324.334
Sycamore Stingrays  6Hawthorne, Natalie 25.24 PATC  25.135
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Price, Ashley 27.21 PATC 224.986
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Tompkins, Sadie 27.48 PATC 127.277
Sycamore Stingrays  6Ryan, Shannon 27.86 PATC  27.248
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Yewell, Gigi 27.88 PATC  26.649
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Lonergan, Katelyn/KK 27.93 PATC  25.9510
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Grann, Ana-Clare 28.28 PATC  29.8511
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Carpenter, Libby 29.76 PATC  27.3712
Sycamore Stingrays  5Lind, Molly 29.96 PATC  32.6713
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Pantano, Kendall 31.09 PATC  29.9314
Sycamore Stingrays  6Michel, Kaileigh 32.22 PATC  27.5615
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Withington, Morgan 32.23 PATC  28.0416
Sycamore Stingrays  6Greenberg, Emily 33.23 PATC  33.9417
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Brown, Olivia 33.36 PATC  32.2318
Sycamore Stingrays  5Parkinson, Lexi 33.58 PATC  28.2319
Sycamore Stingrays  5Sinohue, Samara 34.78  31.0720
Sycamore Stingrays  6Savarese, Julia 35.25  33.7721
Blackhawk Swim Team  4Postin, Isla 37.29  31.6622
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Reginato, Danika 37.81  37.6223
Sycamore Stingrays  5Madge, Sophia 37.96  32.7724
Sycamore Stingrays  6Solis, Haley 38.27  32.6725
Sycamore Stingrays  5Sebree, Lauren 38.53  34.0826
Sycamore Stingrays  6Casey, Avery 40.06  35.8027
Sycamore Stingrays  5Madge, Bella 41.68  36.3828
Sycamore Stingrays  5Baeta, Molly 42.83  45.4329
Sycamore Stingrays  5Shah, Marlo 45.97  44.1930
Blackhawk Swim Team  4Miller, Danielle 46.34  45.3031
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 23  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  4Casey, Kendall 48.44  48.1632
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Newton, Kassie 50.33  1:07.1033
Blackhawk Swim Team  4Christensen, Julia 52.58  46.7434
Sycamore Stingrays  5Foley, Calyn 55.72  37.2235
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Wood, Katie 57.49  41.0536
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Garner, Emily 1:00.04  46.9337

 
Event 24  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 15.63 P 6/11/2004 HOX-PCForrest White

2013HOX Team: 15.63 T 8/4/2004 HOXForrest White

COUN20.19

BLUE25.00

PATC34.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  6Ford, Kellan 18.40 COUN 918.591
Sycamore Stingrays  6Forschler, Braeden 21.48 BLUE 519.872
Sycamore Stingrays  6Suryan, Jack 22.14 BLUE 421.543
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Dartez, Jacob 23.53 BLUE 323.384
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Postin, Declan 26.71 PATC 222.175
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Hughes, Jason 26.98 PATC 124.346
Sycamore Stingrays  6Shapiro, Scott 27.01 PATC  24.957
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Brown, Christopher 29.79 PATC  27.938
Sycamore Stingrays  6Lewis, Morgan 30.07 PATC  29.409
Sycamore Stingrays  6Fielding, Max 30.84 PATC  28.4510
Sycamore Stingrays  6Hentz, Matthew 30.89 PATC  32.8111
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Weil, Quinn 31.62 PATC  31.9112
Sycamore Stingrays  6Ibrahim, Dylan 33.39 PATC  29.9713
Sycamore Stingrays  6Whitney, Malcolm 34.20  34.33*14
Sycamore Stingrays  6Gray, Nickolas 34.20  35.84*14
Sycamore Stingrays  6Meyers, Xavier 37.35  36.9616
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Chang, William 37.42  33.0817
Sycamore Stingrays  6Olsen, Luke 39.55  36.6018
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Chang, Christopher 40.54  39.4819
Sycamore Stingrays  5Towse, Tyler 40.92  44.4020
Blackhawk Swim Team  5DePaco, Aidan 43.12  NT21
Sycamore Stingrays  6Eldridge, Alistair 43.55  40.5122
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Newton, Caden 53.22  59.6123
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Withington, Zach 55.36  44.8224
Sycamore Stingrays  5Smith, Jared 1:12.04  1:24.4025
Sycamore Stingrays  5McClure, Todd 1:12.56  1:02.9226

 
Event 25  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 14.54 P 7/9/2008 HOXMaya Neilan

2013HOX Team: 13.88 T 8/16/2008 HOXMaya Nielan

COUN16.24

BLUE18.00

PATC23.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  8Kan, Madeleine 14.91 COUN 914.961
Sycamore Stingrays  8Archer, Emma 15.79 COUN 515.942
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Dartez, Joy 17.14 BLUE 418.143
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Morris, Abby 17.89 BLUE 319.184
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 25  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  8Vandersloot, Brooke 18.22 PATC 218.295
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Schweiger, Samantha 18.41 PATC  18.346
Sycamore Stingrays  8Curran, Katie 19.01 PATC 118.587
Sycamore Stingrays  8Weller, Audrey 19.13 PATC  18.538
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Kim, Olivia 19.43 PATC  19.539
Sycamore Stingrays  8Ovadia, Raquel 19.66 PATC  18.8910
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Waizenegger, Gracie 19.91 PATC  20.6511
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Reginato, Gianna 20.56 PATC  20.3412
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Higaki, Izzy 21.24 PATC  20.4513
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Bushell, Katie 21.78 PATC  23.3514
Blackhawk Swim Team  8McCarthy, Izzy 21.96 PATC  21.4615
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Michiels, Danielle 21.98 PATC  21.0216
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Waizenegger, Emily 22.02 PATC  22.1617
Sycamore Stingrays  7Dicks, Caroline 22.56 PATC  22.1518
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Carpenter, Alida 22.70 PATC  22.6819
Sycamore Stingrays  7Smith, Sydney 22.87 PATC  21.45*20
Sycamore Stingrays  7Ovadia, Dalia 22.87 PATC  20.61*20
Sycamore Stingrays  8Milelli, Ila 23.19  21.6122
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Vorhauer, Jillian 23.26  22.9423
Sycamore Stingrays  7Kelly, Octavia 23.50  25.7724
Sycamore Stingrays  8Chen, Mia 23.95  26.8825
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Newton, Kiana 24.17  23.0126
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Kumasaka, Emma 24.23  25.0227
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Schwartz, Katie 24.28  28.2328
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Smyth, Ava 24.51  27.6929
Sycamore Stingrays  7Kelly, Athena 25.41  NT30
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Morris, Caroline 25.97  NT31
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Brown, Ella 26.46  27.6332
Sycamore Stingrays  7Simmons, Avery 28.60  26.5833
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Turner, Maile 28.71  28.3334
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Chauhan, Jayna 31.13  26.6835
Blackhawk Swim Team  7McCool, Kyra 35.42  30.8136

 
Event 26  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 13.88 P 8/1/2001 RHCCMike Harris

2013HOX Team: 13.77 T 8/11/2012 HOXRyder Hagan

COUN16.00

BLUE18.00

PATC22.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  8Vernon, Andrew 16.85 BLUE 916.571
Blackhawk Swim Team  7LeCoque, Alex 16.92 BLUE 516.722
Sycamore Stingrays  8Fader, Justin 16.93 BLUE 417.753
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Baird, Matthew 17.56 BLUE 316.954
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Beilke, Parker 17.98 BLUE 218.735
Sycamore Stingrays  8Brazeel, Kalin 18.64 PATC 118.046
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Lewis, Dylan 18.81 PATC  17.027
Sycamore Stingrays  8Torchiana, Luke 18.90 PATC  21.878
Sycamore Stingrays  7Cliff, Gavin 18.99 PATC  19.029
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Koopmans, Jonathan 19.53 PATC  19.2910
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Carges, Keston 19.92 PATC  18.7011
Sycamore Stingrays  8Lind, Brady 19.98 PATC  21.6512
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 26  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  8Levintov, David 20.44 PATC  20.8213
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Sapir, Tyler 20.96 PATC  20.3314
Sycamore Stingrays  7Scott, Owen 20.98 PATC  20.7315
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Morgan, Blake 21.40 PATC  21.6116
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Fitch, Jack 21.43 PATC  22.9217
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Schwartz, Ben 21.95 PATC  22.4318
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Grann, Aaron 22.35  22.5919
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Grann, Ian 22.37  22.8420
Sycamore Stingrays  8Barth, Tucker 22.51  21.6321
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Grann, Gavin 22.52  20.9722
Sycamore Stingrays  8Weller, Zach 23.39  22.2023
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Porter, Andrew 23.60  22.6224
Sycamore Stingrays  7Simmons, Mason 23.87  26.0225
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Abdelsalam, Omar 24.27  27.3326
Sycamore Stingrays  8Johansson, Lucas 24.84  26.3027
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Price, Maddox 25.00  23.8828
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Gerrity, Jack 25.01  23.2329
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Zneimer, Lance 25.77  26.0130
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Bruner, Christian 26.12  27.8431
Sycamore Stingrays  7Gershman, Jack 27.99  NT32
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Flanagan, Xavier 29.19  30.1833
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Marckwardt, Thomas 30.08  34.7234
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Tchejeyan, Aidan 31.48  32.2735
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Beck, Logan 33.51  32.6536

 
Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 28.50 P 6/15/2013 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

2013HOX Team: 27.41 T 8/14/2010 HOXMaya Nielan

COUN31.88

BLUE35.00

PATC42.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 10Torchiana, Lauren 31.41 COUN 932.401
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Sprague, Abby 32.52 BLUE 532.762
Sycamore Stingrays 10Brazeel, Kendall 33.21 BLUE 434.833
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Brillheart, Morgan 34.34 BLUE 334.344
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Morris, Chloe 34.79 BLUE 233.965
Blackhawk Swim Team 10McDonough, Kate 35.87 PATC  37.756
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Abravanel, Lauren 38.39 PATC  39.567
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Hays, Mackenzie 38.85 PATC  38.568
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Lonergan, Lindsey 38.91 PATC  38.409
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Lamano, Adriana 39.01 PATC  39.2310
Sycamore Stingrays 10Sweeney, Morgan 39.19 PATC 137.4911
Sycamore Stingrays  9Malfatti, Amanda 39.44 PATC  38.8012
Sycamore Stingrays 10Nance, Hannah 39.53 PATC  38.0213
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Thornton, Sophia 40.25 PATC  39.4114
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Scott, Sydney 40.78 PATC  40.7115
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Ziegenfus, Cameron 42.47  44.3116
Sycamore Stingrays 10Kui, Rachel 42.56  40.2117
Sycamore Stingrays 10Olsen, Grace 43.11  42.5518
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Patridge, Allie 43.28  42.4819
Sycamore Stingrays 10Milelli, Ariana 43.80  42.7220
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 10Carges, Makenna 44.71  41.0621
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Fitch, Abby 46.50  45.7622
Sycamore Stingrays  9Homes, Sadie 47.06  43.5923
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Sheehan, Kelly 47.56  47.0824
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Porter, Jillian 49.77  50.5425
Sycamore Stingrays  9Swickard, Hannah 50.49  46.2526
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Pantano, Jordan 50.52  46.4827
Sycamore Stingrays  9Homes, Madie 50.64  49.6528
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Vavra, Kate 51.36  55.3329
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Abdelsalam, Razaan 53.29  53.6830
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Tchejeyan, Samantha DQ  48.01---

 
Event 28  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 27.75 P 7/15/2006 HOXDavid Morgan

2013HOX Team: 26.19 T 7/22/2006 HOXDavid Morgan

COUN32.00

BLUE35.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  9Kim, Isaac 30.60 COUN 931.811
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Peterson, Casey 31.15 COUN 531.222
Sycamore Stingrays 10Angerame, Christian 31.95 COUN 432.783
Sycamore Stingrays 10Balyuk, Ilya 32.06 BLUE 331.274
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Scull, Jarod 32.10 BLUE 232.735
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Chang, Nicholas 32.79 BLUE  31.736
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Robinson, Will 32.83 BLUE  32.807
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Anthony, Ryan 33.50 BLUE  33.698
Sycamore Stingrays 10Greenberg, Ryan 33.66 BLUE 132.639
Sycamore Stingrays  9Mercer, Zachary 33.90 BLUE  33.7910
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Zeising, Josh 34.01 BLUE  34.3511
Sycamore Stingrays 10Morrison, Grant 34.72 BLUE  35.0512
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Vanasse, Emile 37.41 PATC  37.9813
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Dennis, Trevor 37.77 PATC  37.2714
Sycamore Stingrays 10Smith, Isaac 38.32 PATC  38.5615
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Casagrande, Caden 38.44 PATC  39.5216
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Ferreira, Colin 38.61 PATC  37.8917
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Vorhauer, Ethan 38.71 PATC  39.1818
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Koopmans, Matthew 39.15 PATC  39.2619
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Smoot, Nathan 39.16 PATC  36.5020
Sycamore Stingrays  9Lewis, Connor 39.22 PATC  40.7221
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Smyth, Gavin 39.37 PATC  37.8122
Sycamore Stingrays 10Thompson, Walker 39.65 PATC  38.7623
Sycamore Stingrays 10Pedersen, Sebastian 40.34  38.2024
Sycamore Stingrays  9Cortese, Marco 40.36  37.7125
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Kennedy, Cole 40.74  38.1126
Sycamore Stingrays 10He, Daniel 41.19  NT27
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Carpenter, Ryan 42.16  39.5328
Sycamore Stingrays 10Banta, Dean 46.59  44.4729
Sycamore Stingrays  9Gershman, Evan 46.75  48.6430
Sycamore Stingrays  9Forschler, Grady 48.32  45.0531
Sycamore Stingrays  9Lyubimov, Vladimir 48.61  NT32
Sycamore Stingrays  9Banta, Emory 50.62  46.9233
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 28  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 10McCool, Dylan 51.51  51.3334
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Tompkins, Zack 55.04  52.6435
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Baird, JT DQ  36.77---

 
Event 29  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 25.67 P 6/16/2012 HOX-PCMaya Nielan

2013HOX Team: 25.50 T 8/11/2012 HOXMaya Nielan

COUN28.97

BLUE33.00

PATC36.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 11Pang, Ashley 29.05 BLUE 929.711
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Harrison, Elsie 29.54 BLUE 530.202
Sycamore Stingrays 12Backshall, Emma 29.80 BLUE 429.373
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Thornton, Amanda 30.30 BLUE 331.424
Sycamore Stingrays 12Williams, Katie 30.90 BLUE 230.505
Sycamore Stingrays 12Kalliaras, Isabella 32.00 BLUE 132.106
Sycamore Stingrays 12Meskin, Sarah 32.45 BLUE  32.567
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Miller, Maddie 32.69 BLUE  32.408
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Overly, Nicole 34.34 PATC  34.039
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Brillheart, Kinsey 34.79 PATC  33.8310
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Scheibley, Gabi 34.84 PATC  35.1011
Sycamore Stingrays 11Lewis, Katelyn 34.90 PATC  35.7012
Sycamore Stingrays 11Hinrichs, Lauren 35.34 PATC  36.2013
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Sheehan, Megan 37.35  36.5214
Sycamore Stingrays 11Dahl, Julia 37.37  36.3715
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Sapir, Kayla 37.85  37.3916
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Ziegenfus, Taylor 38.41  42.6917
Sycamore Stingrays 11Vawter, Nicole 38.54  35.0518
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Tompkins, Eva 39.10  41.6219
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Patridge, Lizzy 43.63  40.6420
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Vavra, Madeline 43.72  41.5521
Sycamore Stingrays 11Scram, Maleah 52.07  58.2222
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Fissel, Grace 1:03.93  1:00.5923

 
Event 30  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 25.69 P 8/1/2001 HOXTaylor Reid

2013HOX Team: 25.20 T 6/27/2001 HOXTaylor Reid

COUN28.28

BLUE31.50

PATC35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 12Mercer, Tanner 28.06 COUN 927.871
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Hughes, John 28.39 BLUE 528.162
Sycamore Stingrays 11Dicks, Ryan 29.88 BLUE 430.113
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Lewis, Maxwell 30.12 BLUE 329.684
Sycamore Stingrays 11Lopes, Brett 31.12 BLUE 231.375
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Corda, Matt 31.40 BLUE 131.036
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Knierim, Connor 34.59 PATC  36.377
Sycamore Stingrays 12Castillo, Jack 35.70  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Patton, Wilson 37.17  35.619
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Smyth, Connor 37.25  36.8510
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 30  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 12Bishop, Phillip 38.59  36.9311
Sycamore Stingrays 12Lyubimov, Tim 39.92  40.0012
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Endries, Alex 41.25  45.2113
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Dhoot, Mohkam 41.69  43.8114

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 24.99 P 6/16/2012 CCCCCailey Steffens

2013HOX Team: 24.34 T 8/1/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

COUN27.78

BLUE31.00

PATC35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 14Dahl, Lauryn 26.31 COUN 926.481
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Milham, Aubrey 27.24 COUN 527.892
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Skeggs, Ariane 27.42 COUN 427.833
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Nielan, Maya 27.89 BLUE 327.274
Sycamore Stingrays 13McCarty, Nicki 28.21 BLUE 228.505
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Robinson, Emily 29.18 BLUE  29.046
Sycamore Stingrays 14Kalliaras, Sophia 29.63 BLUE 129.467
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Galde, Emily 31.91 PATC  NT8
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Woods, Elizabeth 32.84 PATC  31.639
Sycamore Stingrays 13Gray, Kailie 33.47 PATC  32.8010
Sycamore Stingrays 13Ambrose, Sydney 34.24 PATC  34.0111
Sycamore Stingrays 13Jones, Olivia 36.14  34.4312
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Burton, Madisen 36.58  36.8313
Sycamore Stingrays 13Maneloveg, Abby 36.80  36.7814
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Woods, Ellie 41.84  42.3115

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 23.06 P 7/15/2006 CCCCByron Gruendl

2013HOX Team: 23.99 T 7/31/2010 HOXSpencer Hughes

COUN25.88

BLUE29.00

PATC32.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 14Landman, Nathan 24.73 COUN 925.221
Sycamore Stingrays 14McCarty, T.J. 25.31 COUN 525.492
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Tuescher, Tyler 28.29 BLUE 428.053
Sycamore Stingrays 14Brazeel, BO 28.67 BLUE 328.444
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Skeggs, Zachary 29.55 PATC 229.465
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Zucker, Zachary 31.77 PATC 131.506
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Doscher, Max 33.01  33.707
Sycamore Stingrays 13Petersen, Scott 33.69  33.408
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Flanagan, Declan 34.83  34.919
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Flanagan, JJ 39.92  41.3710

 
Event 33  Women 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 55.40 P 6/11/2005 HOXKim Bierwith

2013HOX Team: 53.66 T 8/4/2004 HOXGeorgi Cappelletti

COUN58.53

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 17Milham, Mackenzie 55.81 COUN 957.901
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 33  Women 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 15Power, Bryn 57.12 COUN 557.432
Blackhawk Swim Team 17Jeakins, Lauren 1:02.43 41:01.813
Blackhawk Swim Team 18Kennedy, Karen 1:03.42 31:05.304
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Cuneo, Gina 1:04.05  1:07.915
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Rovai, Kristen 1:05.21  NT6
Sycamore Stingrays 15Jones, Megan 1:07.66 21:05.397
Sycamore Stingrays 15Jones, Avery 1:14.40 11:15.708

 
Event 34  Men 15-18 100 Yard Freestyle

2013HOX Pool: 48.81 P 6/18/2011 HOXRiley Hagan

2013HOX Team: 46.95 T 8/13/2011 HOXRiley Hagan

COUN52.57

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 17Wiedenmann, Willie 51.61 COUN 9NT1
Sycamore Stingrays 15Williams, Michael 52.63 552.792
Sycamore Stingrays 15Williams, Noah 53.32 453.213
Sycamore Stingrays 15Haket, Brannan 54.60 352.844
Blackhawk Swim Team 15Smoot, Will 57.53 258.185
Sycamore Stingrays 18Marchetti, Dante 1:02.61  57.396

 
Event 35  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 23.17 P 8/1/2000 SYCACarly Naddy

2013HOX Team: 23.36 T 8/1/2000 HOXSamantha Schrakamp

COUN28.81

BLUE31.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6Postin, Hayden 28.48 COUN 928.571
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Roskovensky, Kate 34.59 PATC 537.052
Sycamore Stingrays  6O'Rell, Abby 35.58 PATC 334.183
Sycamore Stingrays  6Ryan, Shannon 39.85 PATC 139.464
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Brodigan, Hailey 41.95  39.175
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Michiels, Grace 48.54  50.626
Sycamore Stingrays  5Foley, Calyn 1:00.73  48.957
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Garner, Emily 1:13.99  57.068
Sycamore Stingrays  5Madge, Bella 1:19.32  41.879
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Patridge, Jenna DQ  37.66---
Sycamore Stingrays  6Solis, Haley DQ  47.71---
Sycamore Stingrays  6Finley, Mikaela DQ 434.08---
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Yewell, Gigi DQ 239.88---

 
Event 36  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 23.27 P 8/1/1991 BHCCLeon Drummer

2013HOX Team: 21.74 T 8/1/1991 HOXLeon Drummer

COUN28.74

BLUE31.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  5Scott, Cole 32.09 PATC 933.151
Sycamore Stingrays  6Suryan, Jack 34.51 PATC 533.942
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Hughes, Jason 36.96 PATC 432.583
Sycamore Stingrays  6Forschler, Braeden 37.54 PATC 335.044
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 36  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6Scull, Jake DQ  43.34---
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Pierce, Parker DQ  40.62---
Sycamore Stingrays  6Ibrahim, Dylan DQ  42.21---
Sycamore Stingrays  6Eldridge, Alistair DQ  50.79---

 
Event 37  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 18.86 P 6/16/2012 CCCCAna Jih-Schiff

2013HOX Team: 19.08 T 8/1/2002 HOXSamantha Schrakamp

COUN22.10

BLUE24.00

PATC29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  7Green, Talia 22.18 BLUE 921.581
Blackhawk Swim Team  8DePaco, Maya 22.43 BLUE 521.212
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Fisher, Cheney 24.70 PATC 424.213
Sycamore Stingrays  8Weller, Audrey 25.46 PATC 324.414
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Brodigan, Anna 27.15 PATC 224.775
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Lorenz, Mia 27.20 PATC  28.366
Sycamore Stingrays  8Blair, Halle 27.70 PATC 129.207
Sycamore Stingrays  8Suryan, Natalie 27.74 PATC  28.488
Sycamore Stingrays  8Chen, Mia 29.64  30.459
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Carpenter, Alida 35.06  31.3510
Sycamore Stingrays  7Simmons, Avery DQ  35.04---

 
Event 38  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 17.92 P 7/15/2006 HOXNoah Sol

2013HOX Team: 16.97 T 7/2/2006 HOXNoah Sol

COUN22.22

BLUE25.00

PATC29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  7Beilke, Parker 22.96 BLUE 923.701
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Hodson, Sawyer 23.56 BLUE 523.812
Sycamore Stingrays  8Haket, Dane 23.69 BLUE 422.423
Sycamore Stingrays  8McKinney, Jackson 24.33 BLUE 322.524
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Casagrande, Cole 26.59 PATC 226.635
Sycamore Stingrays  8McClure, Phillip 26.88 PATC 126.816
Sycamore Stingrays  8Levintov, David 27.48 PATC  28.457
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Grann, Ian 27.67 PATC  26.218
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Price, Maddox 28.66 PATC  29.209
Sycamore Stingrays  8Barth, Tucker 29.99  31.7710
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Flanagan, Xavier 31.68  36.4711
Sycamore Stingrays  8Weller, Zach 33.52  30.4212
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Christensen, Jack 36.87  36.9013
Sycamore Stingrays  8Bjeldanes, Adam DQ  26.11---
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Tchejeyan, Aidan DQ  40.81---
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 39  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 35.43 P 6/15/2013 HOX-PCAlexis DePaco

2013HOX Team: 34.96 T 8/11/2012 HOXBelle Peterson

COUN40.98

BLUE46.00

PATC52.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 10DePaco, Alexis 35.68 COUN 935.431
Sycamore Stingrays 10Baeta, Sarah 43.07 BLUE 543.002
Sycamore Stingrays  9O'Rell, Kailen 44.51 BLUE 445.413
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Morris, Chloe 48.05 PATC 346.914
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Brillheart, Morgan 48.18 PATC 246.265
Sycamore Stingrays 10Sweeney, Morgan 52.56 158.656
Sycamore Stingrays 10Kui, Rachel 52.95  46.217
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Lonergan, Lindsey 53.81  1:01.768
Sycamore Stingrays  9Castillo, Julia 54.62  55.169
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Patridge, Allie 55.10  55.7410
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Porter, Jillian 56.24  56.2511
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Vavra, Kate 1:11.01  1:05.9312
Sycamore Stingrays 10Schwarz, Ariana 1:16.76  1:09.9613
Sycamore Stingrays 10Olsen, Grace DQ  1:15.06---

 
Event 40  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 34.78 P 7/9/2008 HOXNoah Sol

2013HOX Team: 33.11 T 8/16/2008 HOXNoah Sol

COUN42.10

BLUE45.00

PATC51.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 10Soderlund, Jacob 37.28 COUN 938.191
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Seybold, Alex 41.44 COUN 541.242
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Dennis, Trevor 42.77 BLUE 444.193
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Zeising, Josh 44.92 BLUE 345.624
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Carbonell, Matthew 44.94 BLUE  44.955
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Carpenter, Ryan 46.94 PATC  45.896
Sycamore Stingrays 10He, Daniel 47.13 PATC 247.267
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Smoot, Nathan 49.33 PATC  47.098
Sycamore Stingrays  9Sebree, Carson 49.56 PATC 148.379
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Vanasse, Emile 50.19 PATC  49.5610
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Vorhauer, Ethan 50.36 PATC  50.4911
Sycamore Stingrays  9Mignola-Murphy, Jackson 53.39  53.2112
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Smyth, Gavin 59.68  56.4513
Sycamore Stingrays  9Lyubimov, Vladimir DQ  58.61---

 
Event 41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 33.44 P 6/11/2005 ECSAllison Gargalikis

2013HOX Team: 33.81 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PCAbriana Howard

COUN37.61

BLUE43.00

PATC48.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 11Peterson, Belle 34.76 COUN 935.431
Sycamore Stingrays 12Eder, Julia 37.35 COUN 538.262
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 41  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 11Hodson, Livvy 40.22 BLUE 440.123
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Brillheart, Kinsey 42.35 BLUE 342.164
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Yewell, Nina 42.43 BLUE  41.635
Sycamore Stingrays 11Petersen, Amberley 42.51 BLUE 241.616
Sycamore Stingrays 11Fielding, Lauren 43.96 PATC 146.177
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Abravanel, Megan 44.04 PATC  44.028
Sycamore Stingrays 12Forster, Shelby 44.45 PATC  44.029
Sycamore Stingrays 11Hinrichs, Lauren 47.46 PATC  46.4910
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Sheehan, Megan 49.01  50.7411
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Vavra, Madeline 49.89  49.3312
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Patridge, Lizzy 53.20  55.2613
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Ziegenfus, Taylor DQ  59.39---
Sycamore Stingrays 11Scram, Maleah DQ  1:05.39---

 
Event 42  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 31.12 P 8/1/2000 SRACM Masukawa

2013HOX Team: 30.92 T 8/4/2004 HOXSteven Stumph

COUN37.25

BLUE43.00

PATC47.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 11Webb, Blake 41.67 BLUE 943.051
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Lewis, Maxwell 44.71 PATC 543.432
Sycamore Stingrays 11Bjeldanes, Justin 46.49 PATC 446.893
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Patton, Wilson 48.68 350.734
Sycamore Stingrays 11Ryan, Aiden 48.80 246.935
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Smyth, Connor 51.45 151.206
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Kenny, Brian 51.50  50.817
Sycamore Stingrays 11Nance, Elias 52.60  51.698
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Dhoot, Mohkam 1:07.01  1:04.049
Sycamore Stingrays 12Lyubimov, Tim DQ  50.21---

 
Event 43  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 32.24 P 6/16/2012 CCCCSarah Klass

2013HOX Team: 32.25 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PCMcKenna Miller

COUN35.93

BLUE39.50

PATC43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 14Webb, Marissa 35.79 COUN 935.061
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Nielan, Maya 36.89 BLUE 536.382
Sycamore Stingrays 13Soderlund, Grace 39.15 BLUE 440.643
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Corda, Meredith 39.80 PATC 340.644
Sycamore Stingrays 13Bjeldanes, Megan 41.86 PATC 240.315
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Raines, Annie 42.07 PATC 141.466
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Galde, Emily 42.68 PATC  41.947
Sycamore Stingrays 13Gray, Kailie 45.19  44.828
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Woods, Elizabeth 45.94  46.059
Sycamore Stingrays 13Maneloveg, Abby 48.39  47.7610



Valley Swim Association - C HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 10:22 PM  6/19/2013  Page 20

SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 44  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 30.70 P 6/22/2011 SSSTDaniel Hooks

2013HOX Team: 30.29 T 6/30/2001 HOXBrad Hartstein

COUN33.49

BLUE39.00

PATC43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 14O'Neil, Jack 32.51 COUN 932.341
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Andrade, Colton 35.67 BLUE 534.462
Sycamore Stingrays 13Haket, Kyler 39.66 PATC 439.033
Sycamore Stingrays 14Richardson, Sagan 41.33 PATC 341.674
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Flanagan, Declan 45.39 245.515
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Doscher, Max 45.63  47.176

 
Event 45  Women 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 1:10.04 P 6/27/2012 HOXAllie Andrade

2013HOX Team: 1:08.95 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PCAllie Andrade

COUN1:16.87

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 15Lorenz, Madison 1:15.85 COUN 71:18.30*1
Blackhawk Swim Team 15Miller, McKenna 1:15.85 COUN 71:14.53*1
Blackhawk Swim Team 17Gerontides, Alyssa 1:17.40 4NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Haydin, Maura 1:19.56  NT4
Sycamore Stingrays 18Smiley, Katharine 1:27.89 31:23.455
Sycamore Stingrays 17Jones, Taylor 1:30.40 21:30.316
Sycamore Stingrays 15Jones, Avery 1:34.90 11:36.837
Sycamore Stingrays 15Hansen, Jackie 1:37.41  1:36.678

 
Event 46  Men 15-18 100 Yard Breaststroke

2013HOX Pool: 1:02.51 P 6/26/2011 HOXMatt Anderson

2013HOX Team: 1:00.26 T 8/13/2011 HOXMatt Anderson

COUN1:09.47

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 15Haket, Brannan 1:04.00 COUN 91:03.631
Blackhawk Swim Team 18Anderson, Matt 1:07.19 COUN 5NT2
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Dodge, Noah 1:08.92 COUN 41:16.303
Blackhawk Swim Team 15Smoot, Will 1:10.64 31:09.714
Sycamore Stingrays 15Fox, Keaton 1:11.24 21:12.125
Sycamore Stingrays 17Dominguez, Mark 1:13.25 11:13.976
Sycamore Stingrays 15Stangrover, Jarrod DQ  1:27.80---

 
Event 47  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 20.54 P 8/1/2006 DAPACharlotte Meier

2013HOX Team: 20.78 T 8/1/1998 HOXDanielle Schrakamp

COUN25.75

BLUE31.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6Brodigan, Hailey 28.03 BLUE 929.231
Blackhawk Swim Team  6McClure, Nicole 28.12 BLUE 526.252
Sycamore Stingrays  6Hawthorne, Natalie 30.53 BLUE 427.573
Sycamore Stingrays  6Peterman, Kathryn 30.77 BLUE 327.304
Sycamore Stingrays  6Pelayo, Addison 32.34 PATC 230.095
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Price, Ashley 32.47 PATC 130.626
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 47  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6Lonergan, Katelyn/KK 32.74 PATC  30.537
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Grann, Ana-Clare 33.41 PATC  30.208
Sycamore Stingrays  5Cortese, Chi-Chi 35.55 PATC  43.299
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Brown, Olivia 36.76 PATC  35.7510
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Withington, Morgan 40.46  31.3411
Sycamore Stingrays  5Sinohue, Samara 41.08  36.2712
Sycamore Stingrays  6Casey, Avery 41.59  40.8413
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Roskovensky, Kate 41.93  52.3114
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Michiels, Grace 42.09  41.0315
Sycamore Stingrays  6Greenberg, Emily 44.37  46.2716
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Schweiger, Addison 46.40  39.4117
Sycamore Stingrays  5Madge, Sophia 47.81  42.4718
Sycamore Stingrays  4Casey, Kendall 50.32  58.9119
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Reginato, Danika 54.07  51.6520
Sycamore Stingrays  5Baeta, Molly 1:04.48  51.9821
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Newton, Kassie 1:18.23  NT22
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Carges, Caelynn DQ  32.33---
Sycamore Stingrays  5Shah, Marlo DQ  49.73---

 
Event 48  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 18.97 P 6/11/2004 HOXForrest White

2013HOX Team: 17.80 T 8/15/2004 HOXForrest  White

COUN25.34

BLUE31.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6Kan, Sammy 23.72 COUN 924.431
Sycamore Stingrays  6Ford, Kellan 26.45 BLUE 523.702
Sycamore Stingrays  6Holland, Trace 28.14 BLUE 425.243
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Dartez, Jacob 29.11 BLUE 330.904
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Brown, Christopher 29.97 BLUE 230.465
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Weil, Quinn 34.48 PATC  34.616
Sycamore Stingrays  6Meyers, Xavier 38.53 PATC 136.497
Sycamore Stingrays  5Scott, Cole 38.61 PATC  39.108
Sycamore Stingrays  6Olsen, Luke 42.82  39.329
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Chang, William 45.00  47.3710
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Chang, Christopher 45.73  53.0311
Sycamore Stingrays  6Whitney, Malcolm 49.17  53.3812
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Withington, Zach 59.90  1:00.1813
Sycamore Stingrays  5McClure, Todd 1:22.62  1:06.5014
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Tuescher, Tommy DQ  35.64---
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Newton, Caden DQ  NT---

 
Event 49  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 16.67 P 7/9/2008 DAPACharlotte Meier

2013HOX Team: 17.32 T 8/1/2003 HOXMadison White

COUN20.69

BLUE24.00

PATC27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays  8Archer, Emma 19.76 COUN 919.081
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Dartez, Joy 21.49 BLUE 523.122
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 49  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  8Simpson, Aubrey 21.97 BLUE 420.993
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Brodigan, Anna 24.91 PATC 323.604
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Higaki, Izzy 25.42 PATC  25.685
Sycamore Stingrays  8Ovadia, Raquel 25.71 PATC 222.906
Sycamore Stingrays  8Milelli, Ila 26.96 PATC  26.457
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Waizenegger, Emily 27.17  27.798
Sycamore Stingrays  8Blair, Halle 27.40 125.239
Sycamore Stingrays  8Suryan, Natalie 27.62  25.7110
Sycamore Stingrays  8Jacobs, Sophia 27.83  26.4611
Sycamore Stingrays  7Kelly, Octavia 28.04  28.0812
Sycamore Stingrays  7Smith, Sydney 28.14  25.9413
Blackhawk Swim Team  8McCarthy, Izzy 28.17  24.8814
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Newton, Kiana 28.21  26.6115
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Galde, Ella 28.84  30.0316
Sycamore Stingrays  7Ovadia, Dalia 29.49  27.2117
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Brown, Ella 30.50  30.6318
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Morris, Caroline 31.61  31.6719
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Schwartz, Katie 31.95  33.1420
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Smyth, Ava 32.00  32.4821
Sycamore Stingrays  7Dicks, Hannah 32.35  26.0522

 
Event 50  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 16.46 P 7/15/2006 HOXForrest White

2013HOX Team: 15.88 T 8/8/2006 HOXForrest White

COUN20.35

BLUE23.00

PATC28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  7Brents, Robby 20.39 BLUE 920.621
Sycamore Stingrays  8Vernon, Andrew 22.19 BLUE 521.792
Sycamore Stingrays  8Torchiana, Luke 22.39 BLUE 423.503
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Seybold, Sam 22.52 BLUE 321.274
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Crossley, Tristan 22.91 BLUE 221.935
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Lewis, Dylan 23.30 PATC  21.486
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Hale, Jake 24.84 PATC  23.907
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Sapir, Tyler 24.89 PATC  24.728
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Koopmans, Jonathan 25.10 PATC  24.149
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Carges, Keston 25.13 PATC  26.7610
Sycamore Stingrays  8Haket, Dane 25.34 PATC 122.7711
Sycamore Stingrays  7Scott, Owen 26.02 PATC  23.7712
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Schwartz, Ben 26.74 PATC  30.3613
Sycamore Stingrays  8Brazeel, Kalin 26.79 PATC  27.0414
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Grann, Gavin 27.19 PATC  26.2615
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Grann, Aaron 28.09  27.9216
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Abdelsalam, Omar 28.38  29.4117
Sycamore Stingrays  8McClure, Phillip 28.78  27.2918
Sycamore Stingrays  7Simmons, Mason 28.97  32.2119
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Porter, Andrew 31.61  32.6420
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Zneimer, Lance 33.53  36.5421
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Christensen, Jack 37.96  35.2822
Sycamore Stingrays  7Gershman, Jack 38.13  33.2123
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Marckwardt, Thomas 43.00  49.6224
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 50  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  7Beck, Logan 43.98  44.6325
 
Event 51  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 33.13 P 7/15/2006 CCCCJenny Barcelona

2013HOX Team: 32.38 T 8/1/1999 HOXLauren Francis

COUN38.33

BLUE44.00

PATC49.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 10Torchiana, Lauren 39.98 BLUE 940.051
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Fisher, Teagan 40.68 BLUE 540.582
Sycamore Stingrays  9Green, Skyler 41.24 BLUE 440.683
Sycamore Stingrays 10Brazeel, Kendall 44.02 PATC 346.134
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Abravanel, Lauren 45.98 PATC 245.555
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Thornton, Sophia 46.31 PATC 144.696
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Hays, Mackenzie 46.33 PATC  47.167
Sycamore Stingrays 10Jacobs, Catalina 47.69 PATC  48.02*8
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Fissel, Olivia 47.69 PATC  45.59*8
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Lamano, Adriana 47.99 PATC  47.8810
Sycamore Stingrays 10McKinney, Sydney 50.30  51.9911
Sycamore Stingrays  9Homes, Madie 53.31  52.9412
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Pantano, Jordan 54.05  56.5613
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Abdelsalam, Razaan 54.45  54.1014
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Tchejeyan, Samantha 59.09  1:02.4815
Sycamore Stingrays  9Homes, Sadie DQ  50.71---
Sycamore Stingrays 10Schwarz, Ariana DQ  58.48---
Sycamore Stingrays  9Swickard, Hannah DQ  1:04.72---

 
Event 52  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 32.36 P 7/15/2006 CCCCDillon Williams

2013HOX Team: 33.55 T 8/1/1999 HOXTaylor Reid

COUN38.53

BLUE43.00

PATC49.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 10Scull, Jarod 35.75 COUN 936.651
Sycamore Stingrays 10Balyuk, Ilya 36.38 COUN 535.082
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Kim, Isaac 38.26 COUN 438.683
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Robinson, Will 39.47 BLUE 338.064
Sycamore Stingrays 10Angerame, Christian 39.51 BLUE 240.595
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Kunz, Charlie 40.18 BLUE  39.006
Sycamore Stingrays  9Small, Matthew 41.05 BLUE 140.727
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Chang, Nicholas 41.20 BLUE  NT8
Sycamore Stingrays 10Morrison, Grant 41.23 BLUE  42.219
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Baird, JT 42.55 BLUE  44.1710
Sycamore Stingrays  9Mercer, Zachary 43.81 PATC  43.1111
Sycamore Stingrays 10Smith, Isaac 47.59 PATC  48.3612
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Koopmans, Matthew 49.24  53.5913
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Kennedy, Cole 53.28  56.4514
Sycamore Stingrays 10Pedersen, Sebastian 55.73  56.2415
Blackhawk Swim Team 10McCool, Dylan 59.35  58.9316
Sycamore Stingrays  9Banta, Emory 1:07.08  1:08.1917
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 52  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  9Tompkins, Zack 1:09.72  1:05.3318
Sycamore Stingrays  9Gershman, Evan DQ  59.21---

 
Event 53  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 29.76 P 6/28/2008 CCCCDanielle Orlandi

2013HOX Team: 29.09 T 8/12/2012 HOXAbriana Howard

COUN34.66

BLUE40.00

PATC44.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 12Morrison, Kate 32.89 COUN 933.851
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Pang, Ashley 34.65 COUN 534.802
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Miller, Maddie 35.39 BLUE  35.743
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Abravanel, Megan 35.55 BLUE 434.694
Sycamore Stingrays 11Maertens, Alyssa 36.75 BLUE 337.035
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Overly, Nicole 37.16 BLUE 2NT6
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Milham, Sydney 37.45 BLUE  35.847
Sycamore Stingrays 12Kalliaras, Isabella 41.43 PATC 139.098
Sycamore Stingrays 11Gentry, Tara 41.70 PATC  45.489
Sycamore Stingrays 11Rasala, Madelaine 42.21 PATC  42.5310
Sycamore Stingrays 11Vawter, Nicole 45.29  44.7811
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Fissel, Grace 1:13.29  1:24.3212
Sycamore Stingrays 12Forster, Shelby DQ  42.05---

 
Event 54  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 30.86 P 6/16/2012 CCCCMason Chambliss

2013HOX Team: 29.85 T 8/14/2004 HOXJonathan Nosal

COUN35.04

BLUE39.00

PATC43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 12Mercer, Tanner 32.20 COUN 931.871
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Hughes, John 36.06 BLUE 533.402
Sycamore Stingrays 12Schwarz, Diego 36.85 BLUE 437.343
Sycamore Stingrays 11Lopes, Brett 38.44 BLUE 338.914
Sycamore Stingrays 11Dicks, Ryan 38.97 BLUE  38.205
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Waizenegger, Nicholaus 39.65 PATC 239.766
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Corda, Matt 40.33 PATC 141.157
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Knierim, Connor 41.99 PATC  43.838
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Kenny, Brian 42.27 PATC  42.089
Sycamore Stingrays 12Ovadia, Nathan 44.07  44.5510
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Endries, Alex 54.17  49.5511

 
Event 55  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 29.15 P 6/16/2012 CCCCIsabella Barattolo

2013HOX Team: 28.53 T 8/12/2012 HOXMcKenna Miller

COUN32.57

BLUE37.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 13Howard, Abriana 28.87P COUN 929.271
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Fissel, Morgan 33.50 BLUE 532.272
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 55  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 14Psomas, Emma 33.74 BLUE 433.973
Sycamore Stingrays 13Angerame, Madeline 34.97 BLUE 334.424
Sycamore Stingrays 13Soderlund, Grace 34.98 BLUE 234.525
Sycamore Stingrays 14Oliver, Jane 37.83 PATC  36.036
Sycamore Stingrays 13Jones, Olivia 42.20  42.827
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Burton, Madisen 45.09 149.338
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Woods, Ellie 50.50  49.699

 
Event 56  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 27.06 P 8/1/1995 WCT Low

2013HOX Team: 27.54 T 8/13/2006 HOXJonathan Nosal

COUN31.69

BLUE34.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 14O'Neil, Jack 30.25 COUN 930.041
Sycamore Stingrays 13Wooldridge, Ben 31.06 COUN 531.682
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Miklasevich, Christopher 33.44 BLUE 432.953
Sycamore Stingrays 14Brazeel, BO 33.88 BLUE 332.764
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Miller, Maxton 34.40 PATC 232.805
Sycamore Stingrays 13Butler, Mitchell 37.30 PATC 138.946
Sycamore Stingrays 13Petersen, Scott 41.28  41.207
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Flanagan, JJ 48.88  48.238

 
Event 57  Women 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 1:01.82 P 7/11/2012 HOXMaddie Robinson

2013HOX Team: 58.90 T 7/3/2004 HOXKim Bierwith

COUN1:10.13

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 17Milham, Mackenzie 1:05.95 COUN 91:03.461
Blackhawk Swim Team 15Miller, McKenna 1:07.35 COUN 51:06.012
Sycamore Stingrays 17Jones, Taylor 1:13.17 41:11.653
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Cuneo, Gina 1:19.45 3NT4
Sycamore Stingrays 15Jones, Megan 1:20.97 21:15.635
Sycamore Stingrays 16Underwood, Rachel 1:21.45 11:23.426

 
Event 58  Men 15-18 100 Yard Backstroke

2013HOX Pool: 57.07 P 6/29/2011 HOXMichael Anderson

2013HOX Team: 54.27 T 8/14/2011 HOXMichael Anderson

COUN1:04.15

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 15Williams, Michael 1:02.96 COUN 91:01.281
Sycamore Stingrays 15Halle, Jacob 1:05.93 51:02.632
Sycamore Stingrays 15Cronin, Austin 1:07.21 41:05.873
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Reget, Daniel 1:08.55 3NT4
Sycamore Stingrays 18Marchetti, Dante 1:13.69  1:06.215
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 59  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 19.21 P 7/12/2008 D/SREmma Cottrill/Natalie Peete

2013HOX Team: 17.70 T 8/8/2006 HOXMakenna Turner

COUN24.87

BLUE30.00

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6Postin, Hayden 23.64 COUN 923.221
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Tompkins, Sadie 32.74 PATC 536.982
Sycamore Stingrays  6O'Rell, Abby 35.19 PATC 429.973
Sycamore Stingrays  6Pelayo, Addison 37.94 PATC 332.354
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Patridge, Jenna 39.30 PATC 233.895
Sycamore Stingrays  5Parkinson, Lexi 39.45 PATC  39.886
Sycamore Stingrays  5Cortese, Chi-Chi 42.76  46.477
Sycamore Stingrays  6Michel, Kaileigh 47.16 136.838
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Pantano, Kendall 50.79  51.499
Blackhawk Swim Team  4Christensen, Julia 1:15.21  NT10
Blackhawk Swim Team  4Miller, Danielle 1:26.89  1:14.1511
Sycamore Stingrays  5Lind, Molly DQ  33.74---
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Wood, Katie DQ  1:09.50---
Sycamore Stingrays  5Vella, Sophia DQ  25.63---
Sycamore Stingrays  6Savarese, Julia DQ  47.65---
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Carpenter, Libby DQ  34.20---
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Schweiger, Addison DQ  46.92---

 
Event 60  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 18.30 P 6/11/2005 BHCCForrest White

2013HOX Team: 17.83 T 8/12/2012 HOXAlex LeCoque

COUN25.75

BLUE30.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  6Kan, Sammy 21.90 COUN 920.401
Sycamore Stingrays  6Holland, Trace 25.65 COUN 526.892
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Postin, Declan 36.67 PATC 433.553
Sycamore Stingrays  6Shapiro, Scott 37.54 PATC 335.594
Blackhawk Swim Team  6Pierce, Parker 39.39 PATC 1 . 5036.17*5
Sycamore Stingrays  6Lewis, Morgan 39.39 PATC 1 . 5036.52*5
Sycamore Stingrays  5Towse, Tyler 1:03.20  59.887
Blackhawk Swim Team  5Tuescher, Tommy DQ  35.77---
Sycamore Stingrays  6Gray, Nickolas DQ  43.30---
Sycamore Stingrays  6Hentz, Matthew DQ  36.98---
Sycamore Stingrays  5Smith, Jared DQ  59.99---

 
Event 61  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 15.53 P 7/23/2008 HOXMaya Nielan

2013HOX Team: 15.05 T 7/23/2008 HOXMaya Nielan

COUN18.18

BLUE22.00

PATC28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  8Kan, Madeleine 16.73 COUN 916.381
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Webb, Lilyana 17.91 COUN 517.472
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 61  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  8Morris, Abby 20.93 BLUE 420.473
Sycamore Stingrays  8Holland, Ella 21.54 BLUE 323.814
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Kim, Olivia 22.27 PATC  22.885
Sycamore Stingrays  8Curran, Katie 22.30 PATC 223.946
Sycamore Stingrays  8Vandersloot, Brooke 22.95 PATC 122.137
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Zneimer, Natalie 23.59 PATC  21.598
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Schweiger, Samantha 23.75 PATC  23.219
Sycamore Stingrays  8Hentz, Annabelle 24.92 PATC  25.7910
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Vorhauer, Jillian 25.07 PATC  26.6911
Sycamore Stingrays  7Shah, Samantha 25.33 PATC  24.2112
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Reginato, Gianna 25.62 PATC  28.2413
Sycamore Stingrays  8Jacobs, Sophia 25.65 PATC  23.9014
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Bushell, Katie 26.13 PATC  26.2915
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Simpson, Aubrey 26.91 PATC  24.1116
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Kumasaka, Emma 27.60 PATC  28.0417
Sycamore Stingrays  8Alltizer, Audrey 27.70 PATC  24.5618
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Waizenegger, Gracie 28.06  24.7719
Sycamore Stingrays  7Kelly, Athena 30.75  32.2120
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Morris, Caroline 31.76  31.6621
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Galde, Ella 31.87  32.9022
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Turner, Maile 34.29  32.6723
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Chauhan, Jayna 35.92  37.7724
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Michiels, Danielle 38.46  31.3525
Blackhawk Swim Team  7McCool, Kyra 38.72  31.4926

 
Event 62  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 15.09 P 7/18/2012 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

2013HOX Team: 14.74 T 8/12/2012 HOX-PCCasey Peterson

COUN18.58

BLUE22.50

PATC27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  7LeCoque, Alex 17.93 COUN 918.141
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Baird, Matthew 19.63 BLUE 520.232
Sycamore Stingrays  8Scott, Trevor 19.69 BLUE 418.253
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Brents, Robby 19.79 BLUE 318.874
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Kunz, Elliot 20.08 BLUE  19.285
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Crossley, Tristan 20.23 BLUE  19.396
Sycamore Stingrays  8Fader, Justin 21.21 BLUE 221.407
Sycamore Stingrays  8Lind, Brady 24.01 PATC 125.808
Sycamore Stingrays  7Parkinson, Shane 24.32 PATC  26.469
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Morgan, Blake 26.52 PATC  NT10
Sycamore Stingrays  8McKinney, Jackson 29.80  25.3311
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Fitch, Jack 30.92  32.7212
Sycamore Stingrays  8Johansson, Lucas 32.10  36.9913
Blackhawk Swim Team  7Bruner, Christian 39.26  37.1014
Blackhawk Swim Team  8Gerrity, Jack DQ  38.21---
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX
 
Event 63  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 31.55 P 8/1/1999 HOXKelsey Lewis

2013HOX Team: 29.88 T 8/15/2010 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

COUN36.60

BLUE43.00

PATC50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  9Fisher, Teagan 37.61 BLUE 937.611
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Sprague, Abby 39.09 BLUE 539.492
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Cole, Alexa 39.32 BLUE 441.253
Sycamore Stingrays  9O'Rell, Kailen 39.58 BLUE 339.304
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Hughes, Jenny 40.40 BLUE  38.535
Blackhawk Swim Team 10McDonough, Kate 41.39 BLUE  44.876
Sycamore Stingrays 10Jacobs, Catalina 46.14 PATC 247.247
Sycamore Stingrays 10Nance, Hannah 51.48 150.688
Sycamore Stingrays 10McKinney, Sydney 52.56  50.869
Sycamore Stingrays  9Malfatti, Amanda 52.81  49.7210
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Ziegenfus, Cameron 1:00.07  1:10.2411
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Fitch, Abby 1:04.93  1:00.7412
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Sheehan, Kelly 1:10.18  1:03.7313
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Scott, Sydney DQ  52.22---

 
Event 64  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 29.88 P 7/15/2006 CCCCDillon Williams

2013HOX Team: 29.91 T 7/21/2012 HOX-PCBo Peterson

COUN37.08

BLUE43.00

PATC49.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team  9Peterson, Casey 32.51 COUN 932.621
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Hagan, Ryder 34.14 COUN 533.532
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Kunz, Charlie 34.76 COUN 434.823
Sycamore Stingrays  9Small, Matthew 36.36 COUN 335.514
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Brents, Johnny 36.87 COUN  37.265
Blackhawk Swim Team 10Anthony, Ryan 42.68 BLUE  42.386
Sycamore Stingrays 10Greenberg, Ryan 42.72 BLUE 244.697
Sycamore Stingrays  9Ryan, Brendan 43.10 PATC 141.528
Sycamore Stingrays 10Thompson, Walker 44.70 PATC  52.259
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Casagrande, Caden 45.12 PATC  47.6010
Sycamore Stingrays 10Banta, Dean 52.63  56.5311
Blackhawk Swim Team  9Ferreira, Colin 58.36  1:01.1512

 
Event 65  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 28.15 P 6/16/2012 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

2013HOX Team: 27.31 T 8/12/2012 HOX-PCMakenna Turner

COUN32.49

BLUE37.00

PATC44.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 11Harrison, Elsie 30.80 COUN 931.411
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Yewell, Sophie 30.95 COUN 532.322
Sycamore Stingrays 12Morrison, Kate 31.23 COUN 431.623
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Price, Maya 31.85 COUN  NT4
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 65  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 11Maertens, Alyssa 33.23 BLUE 333.085
Sycamore Stingrays 12Williams, Katie 34.72 BLUE 236.126
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Thornton, Amanda 35.06 BLUE 134.677
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Hodson, Livvy 35.27 BLUE  34.568
Sycamore Stingrays 12Meskin, Sarah 36.12 BLUE  36.319
Sycamore Stingrays 11Lewis, Katelyn 40.66 PATC  38.7810
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Sapir, Kayla 42.76 PATC  45.4311
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Tompkins, Eva 56.55  1:01.1912

 
Event 66  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 28.19 P 8/1/1990 WCC Nelson

2013HOX Team: 27.70 T 7/24/2011 HOX-PCAlex Raines

COUN32.56

BLUE37.00

PATC44.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 11Peterson, Bo 29.50 COUN 930.351
Sycamore Stingrays 12Mullen, Jack 31.35 COUN 531.822
Sycamore Stingrays 11Strauss, Ryan 34.78 BLUE 435.283
Blackhawk Swim Team 12Brents, Jimmy 35.33 BLUE 335.134
Sycamore Stingrays 12Schwarz, Diego 37.27 PATC 237.285
Blackhawk Swim Team 11Waizenegger, Nicholaus 40.89 PATC 142.936
Sycamore Stingrays 12Ovadia, Nathan 42.51 PATC  40.957
Blackhawk Swim Team 11LeCoque, Colin 45.06  51.408
Sycamore Stingrays 12Bishop, Phillip 51.72  53.209
Sycamore Stingrays 12Castillo, Jack 56.64  NT10

 
Event 67  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 27.59 P 6/11/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

2013HOX Team: 26.24 T 8/1/2002 HOXKim Bierwith

COUN30.82

BLUE35.00

PATC41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 14Dahl, Lauryn 28.58 COUN 929.441
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Skeggs, Ariane 28.96 COUN 529.782
Sycamore Stingrays 14Psomas, Emma 30.43 COUN 429.943
Sycamore Stingrays 13McCarty, Nicki 30.72 COUN 330.864
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Milham, Aubrey 30.85 BLUE 232.115
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Raines, Annie 37.09 PATC 140.516
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Scheibley, Heather 37.15 PATC  36.727
Sycamore Stingrays 13Bjeldanes, Megan 40.93 PATC  41.918
Sycamore Stingrays 13Ambrose, Sydney 44.63  47.239

 
Event 68  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 25.74 P 7/15/2006 CCCCByron Gruendl

2013HOX Team: 26.34 T 8/1/2010 HOXSpencer Hughes

COUN28.99

BLUE33.50

PATC40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 14McCarty, T.J. 26.18 COUN 927.321
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 68  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 14Landman, Nathan 28.12 COUN 527.722
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Taylor, Chase 29.74 BLUE 4NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team 13Tuescher, Tyler 32.82 BLUE 331.664
Blackhawk Swim Team 14Zucker, Zachary 34.42 PATC 233.905
Sycamore Stingrays 14Richardson, Sagan 39.90 PATC 141.966

 
Event 69  Women 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 1:02.06 P 6/16/2012 CCCCJackie Taylor

2013HOX Team: 58.76 T 8/15/2010 HOXCallie Klein

COUN1:08.39

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Sycamore Stingrays 17Butler, Briana 1:07.80 COUN 91:08.161
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Kenny, Laura 1:08.65 51:08.342
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Haydin, Maura 1:09.62 4NT3
Blackhawk Swim Team 16Rovai, Kristen 1:13.06 3NT4
Blackhawk Swim Team 18Kennedy, Karen 1:14.44  NT5
Sycamore Stingrays 15Hansen, Jackie 1:24.89 21:25.216

 
Event 70  Men 15-18 100 Yard Butterfly

2013HOX Pool: 55.00 P 6/28/2008 CCCCByron Gruendl

2013HOX Team: 51.65 T 8/14/2011 HOXRiley Hagan

COUN1:00.24

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Blackhawk Swim Team 17Wiedenmann, Willie 59.52 COUN 9NT1
Sycamore Stingrays 15Williams, Noah 1:00.78 557.212
Sycamore Stingrays 16Wenger, James 1:01.93 41:02.203
Sycamore Stingrays 17Dominguez, Mark 1:03.18 31:03.884
Sycamore Stingrays 15Stangrover, Jarrod 1:12.93  1:09.505

 
Event 71  Girls 6 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:19.21 P 7/12/2008 DCCDiablo 2008 Relay

E Ospeck, L Mescall, S Amaral, E Cottrill

2013HOX Team: 1:16.20 T 8/17/2008 HOX2008 Relay

J Seaman, R Turner, E Harrison, G Schiebley

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:32.86 81:30.161
1) McClure, Nicole 6 2) Price, Ashley 6 3) Brodigan, Hailey 6 4) Postin, Hayden 6

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:39.34 41:34.842
1) Vella, Sophia 5 2) Finley, Mikaela 6 3) Hawthorne, Natalie 6 4) Peterman, Kathryn 6

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:04.55  1:46.723
1) O'Rell, Abby 6 2) Ryan, Shannon 6 3) Michel, Kaileigh 6 4) Pelayo, Addison 6

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:07.67  1:47.234
1) Yewell, Gigi 6 2) Tompkins, Sadie 6 3) Carpenter, Libby 5 4) Lonergan, Katelyn/KK 6

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:18.21  1:54.615
1) Withington, Morgan 6 2) Carges, Caelynn 5 3) Grann, Ana-Clare 5 4) Patridge, Jenna 5

    DSycamore Stingrays 2:27.06  2:14.566
1) Savarese, Julia 6 2) Greenberg, Emily 6 3) Sebree, Lauren 5 4) Madge, Sophia 5

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:44.01  2:08.017
1) Baeta, Molly 5 2) Solis, Haley 6 3) Lind, Molly 5 4) Sinohue, Samara 5

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 2:50.25  2:26.198
1) Roskovensky, Kate 6 2) Reginato, Danika 5 3) Wood, Katie 6 4) Brown, Olivia 6

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 3:06.32  2:03.439
1) Schweiger, Addison 5 2) Michiels, Grace 6 3) Postin, Isla 4 4) Pantano, Kendall 6
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SSST @ HOX - 6/19/2013

Results - SSST @ HOX

(Event 71  Girls 6 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ESycamore Stingrays 3:14.63  2:24.4910
1) Casey, Avery 6 2) Madge, Bella 5 3) Foley, Calyn 5 4) Cortese, Chi-Chi 5

 
Event 72  Boys 6 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:19.23 P 7/11/2012 HOX-PCHOX 2012 Relay

A LeCoque, R Brents, S Hodson, C Casagrande

2013HOX Team: 1:12.29 T 8/12/2012 HOX2012 Relay

A LeCoque S Hodson S Seybold R Brenst

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:30.05 81:20.481
1) Forschler, Braeden 6 2) Holland, Trace 6 3) Suryan, Jack 6 4) Ford, Kellan 6

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:44.01 41:28.832
1) Postin, Declan 6 2) Dartez, Jacob 6 3) Hughes, Jason 6 4) Kan, Sammy 6

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:09.23  1:52.773
1) Fielding, Max 6 2) Lewis, Morgan 6 3) Ibrahim, Dylan 6 4) Shapiro, Scott 6

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:15.76  1:54.164
1) Brown, Christopher 5 2) Scull, Jake 6 3) Pierce, Parker 6 4) Tuescher, Tommy 5

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:24.39  2:15.205
1) Hentz, Matthew 6 2) Whitney, Malcolm 6 3) Gray, Nickolas 6 4) Scott, Cole 5

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 3:02.69  2:29.296
1) Chang, William 5 2) Chang, Christopher 5 3) Withington, Zach 5 4) Weil, Quinn 6

    DSycamore Stingrays 3:10.48  2:35.377
1) Meyers, Xavier 6 2) Eldridge, Alistair 6 3) Alltizer, Zane 5 4) Olsen, Luke 6

 
Event 73  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:02.41 P 7/12/2008 HOXHOX 2008 Relay

M Turner, A Raines, A Howard, M Nielan

2013HOX Team: 59.61 T 8/17/2008 HOX2008 Relay

M Turner, A Raines, A Howard, M Nielan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:06.96 81:04.621
1) DePaco, Maya 8 2) Webb, Lilyana 8 3) Brodigan, Anna 8 4) Kan, Madeleine 8

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:10.13 41:10.482
1) Green, Talia 7 2) Vandersloot, Brooke 8 3) Weller, Audrey 8 4) Archer, Emma 8

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 1:17.62  1:13.293
1) Dartez, Joy 8 2) Schweiger, Samantha 8 3) Zneimer, Natalie 8 4) Simpson, Aubrey 8

    BSycamore Stingrays 1:19.07  1:17.064
1) Ovadia, Raquel 8 2) Holland, Ella 8 3) Shah, Samantha 7 4) Curran, Katie 8

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 1:19.74  1:18.945
1) Kim, Olivia 7 2) Fisher, Cheney 7 3) Reginato, Gianna 7 4) Morris, Abby 8

    CSycamore Stingrays 1:28.89  1:22.346
1) Ovadia, Dalia 7 2) Jacobs, Sophia 8 3) Dicks, Hannah 7 4) Alltizer, Audrey 8

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 1:29.94  1:22.877
1) Waizenegger, Gracie 8 2) Lorenz, Mia 7 3) Michiels, Danielle 8 4) Higaki, Izzy 8

    DSycamore Stingrays 1:37.06  1:25.548
1) Blair, Halle 8 2) Smith, Sydney 7 3) Milelli, Ila 8 4) Hentz, Annabelle 8

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 1:39.45  1:29.249
1) Waizenegger, Emily 7 2) Carpenter, Alida 8 3) Vorhauer, Jillian 7 4) McCarthy, Izzy 8

    ESycamore Stingrays 1:40.82  1:36.9410
1) Suryan, Natalie 8 2) Kelly, Octavia 7 3) Simmons, Avery 7 4) Dicks, Caroline 7
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Event 74  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 59.70 P 7/18/2012 HOX-PCHOX 2012 Free Relay

R Hagan, N Chang, A Seybold, C Peterson

2013HOX Team: 57.59 T 8/12/2012 HOX-PC2012 HOX Free Relay

C Peterson A Seybold N Chang R Hagan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:08.92 81:07.881
1) Vernon, Andrew 8 2) Fader, Justin 8 3) Brazeel, Kalin 8 4) Scott, Trevor 8

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:09.36 41:06.852
1) LeCoque, Alex 7 2) Kunz, Elliot 8 3) Baird, Matthew 8 4) Brents, Robby 7

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 1:11.47  1:09.283
1) Crossley, Tristan 8 2) Hodson, Sawyer 7 3) Seybold, Sam 7 4) Lewis, Dylan 8

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 1:19.12  1:16.074
1) Beilke, Parker 7 2) Koopmans, Jonathan 7 3) Casagrande, Cole 7 4) Carges, Keston 8

    BSycamore Stingrays 1:21.71  1:16.545
1) Cliff, Gavin 7 2) Parkinson, Shane 7 3) Bjeldanes, Adam 8 4) Haket, Dane 8

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 1:26.28  1:21.086
1) Sapir, Tyler 8 2) Grann, Gavin 7 3) Morgan, Blake 8 4) Hale, Jake 7

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 1:28.95  1:29.257
1) Grann, Aaron 7 2) Porter, Andrew 7 3) Grann, Ian 7 4) Schwartz, Ben 8

    DSycamore Stingrays 1:29.74  1:27.358
1) Lind, Brady 8 2) Torchiana, Luke 8 3) Weller, Zach 8 4) Barth, Tucker 8

    CSycamore Stingrays 1:30.81  1:23.329
1) Scott, Owen 7 2) Levintov, David 8 3) McClure, Phillip 8 4) McKinney, Jackson 8

 
Event 75  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 2:02.26 P 6/13/2009 HOXHOX 2009 Relay

M Turner, D Sprague, M Nielan, A Hornbuckle

2013HOX Team: 1:55.55 T 8/15/2010 HOX2010 Relay

M Turner, M Lorenz, A Howard, M Nielan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:12.58 82:08.911
1) Sprague, Abby 10 2) Fisher, Teagan 9 3) Morris, Chloe 10 4) DePaco, Alexis 10

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:16.64 42:13.582
1) Torchiana, Lauren 10 2) O'Rell, Kailen 9 3) Baeta, Sarah 10 4) Brazeel, Kendall 10

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:29.24  2:26.133
1) Cole, Alexa 10 2) Hughes, Jenny 10 3) McDonough, Kate 10 4) Brillheart, Morgan 9

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:39.58  2:34.774
1) Hays, Mackenzie 10 2) Fissel, Olivia 9 3) Lamano, Adriana 10 4) Lonergan, Lindsey 9

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:39.67  2:25.355
1) Green, Skyler 9 2) Sweeney, Morgan 10 3) Nance, Hannah 10 4) Kui, Rachel 10

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:42.70  2:37.346
1) Malfatti, Amanda 9 2) McKinney, Sydney 10 3) Castillo, Julia 9 4) Jacobs, Catalina 10

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 2:51.37  2:40.747
1) Abravanel, Lauren 9 2) Scott, Sydney 9 3) Carges, Makenna 10 4) Thornton, Sophia 10

    FBlackhawk Swim Team 3:09.74  3:12.118
1) Tchejeyan, Samantha 9 2) Porter, Jillian 9 3) Abdelsalam, Razaan 9 4) Sheehan, Kelly 9

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 3:15.20  2:57.159
1) Ziegenfus, Cameron 10 2) Fitch, Abby 10 3) Pantano, Jordan 9 4) Patridge, Allie 9

    DSycamore Stingrays 3:29.31  2:55.1110
1) Milelli, Ariana 10 2) Homes, Sadie 9 3) Swickard, Hannah 9 4) Olsen, Grace 10
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Event 76  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 2:00.80 P 7/15/2006 CCCCCCCC 2006 Relay

A Silva, J Koski, C Chiapello, D Williams

2013HOX Team: 2:01.48 T 8/1/2006 HOX2006 Relay

M Reynolds, J Rodriguez, S Hughes, D Morgan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 2:08.43 82:03.561
1) Seybold, Alex 9 2) Peterson, Casey 9 3) Kunz, Charlie 10 4) Hagan, Ryder 9

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:10.37  2:08.152
1) Kim, Isaac 9 2) Carbonell, Matthew 10 3) Scull, Jarod 10 4) Chang, Nicholas 9

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:10.40 42:09.453
1) Greenberg, Ryan 10 2) Soderlund, Jacob 10 3) Angerame, Christian 10 4) Balyuk, Ilya 10

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:19.93  2:15.334
1) Anthony, Ryan 10 2) Zeising, Josh 10 3) Brents, Johnny 10 4) Robinson, Will 10

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:22.09  2:19.005
1) Morrison, Grant 10 2) Ryan, Brendan 9 3) Small, Matthew 9 4) Mercer, Zachary 9

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 2:36.16  2:28.356
1) Baird, JT 10 2) Dennis, Trevor 10 3) Smyth, Gavin 10 4) Smoot, Nathan 9

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:38.62  2:30.647
1) Cortese, Marco 9 2) Pedersen, Sebastian 10 3) Smith, Isaac 10 4) Sebree, Carson 9

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 2:40.76  2:33.168
1) Vanasse, Emile 9 2) Kennedy, Cole 9 3) Vorhauer, Ethan 9 4) Ferreira, Colin 9

    DSycamore Stingrays 2:48.40  2:42.989
1) Mignola-Murphy, Jackson 9 2) Lewis, Connor 9 3) Banta, Dean 10 4) Thompson, Walker 10

    ESycamore Stingrays 3:22.12  3:10.2010
1) Banta, Emory 9 2) Gershman, Evan 9 3) Whitney, Adam 9 4) Forschler, Grady 9

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:48.99 P 6/28/2008 CCCCCCCC 2008 Relay

M Smith, N Amberg, A Miller, D Orlandi

2013HOX Team: 1:44.60 T 8/11/2012 HOX-PC2012 Relay

M Turner, A Skeggs, A Howard,M Nielan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:56.83 81:56.321
1) Price, Maya 11 2) Pang, Ashley 11 3) Yewell, Sophie 12 4) Peterson, Belle 11

    ASycamore Stingrays 2:00.62 41:59.552
1) Backshall, Emma 12 2) Williams, Katie 12 3) Petersen, Amberley 11 4) Morrison, Kate 12

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:05.34  2:02.363
1) Harrison, Elsie 11 2) Abravanel, Megan 11 3) Thornton, Amanda 12 4) Milham, Sydney 12

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:10.39  2:07.224
1) Eder, Julia 12 2) Kalliaras, Isabella 12 3) Meskin, Sarah 12 4) Maertens, Alyssa 11

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:19.85  2:10.615
1) Miller, Maddie 11 2) Hodson, Livvy 11 3) Yewell, Nina 11 4) Vogeley, Caroline 11

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:22.31  2:17.586
1) Rasala, Madelaine 11 2) Vawter, Nicole 11 3) Lewis, Katelyn 11 4) Forster, Shelby 12

    DBlackhawk Swim Team 2:27.14  2:19.487
1) Overly, Nicole 12 2) Scheibley, Gabi 11 3) Sheehan, Megan 11 4) Brillheart, Kinsey 11

    DSycamore Stingrays 2:42.07  2:46.828
1) Hinrichs, Lauren 11 2) Dahl, Julia 11 3) Scram, Maleah 11 4) Fielding, Lauren 11

    EBlackhawk Swim Team 2:50.47  2:41.209
1) Patridge, Lizzy 11 2) Vavra, Madeline 12 3) Tompkins, Eva 11 4) Sapir, Kayla 11
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Event 78  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:46.28 P 8/3/2005 CCCCCCCC 2012 Relay

M Burr, T Hammill, M Taylor, T Park

2013HOX Team: 1:50.31 T 6/21/2006 HOX2006 Relay

P Rigo, A Nosal, M Anderson , S Stumph

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:56.38 81:56.361
1) Mercer, Tanner 12 2) Dicks, Ryan 11 3) Strauss, Ryan 11 4) Mullen, Jack 12

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:56.99 41:57.292
1) Peterson, Bo 11 2) Lewis, Maxwell 12 3) Corda, Matt 12 4) Hughes, John 12

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:19.12  2:21.673
1) Patton, Wilson 11 2) Waizenegger, Nicholaus 11 3) Kenny, Brian 11 4) Brents, Jimmy 12

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:19.55  2:16.324
1) Schwarz, Diego 12 2) Webb, Blake 11 3) Ovadia, Nathan 12 4) Lopes, Brett 11

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:34.59  2:30.935
1) Bishop, Phillip 12 2) Castillo, Jack 12 3) Nance, Elias 11 4) Bjeldanes, Justin 11

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:37.73  2:33.096
1) Knierim, Connor 12 2) Smyth, Connor 12 3) Dhoot, Mohkam 11 4) LeCoque, Colin 11

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:41.98 P 6/16/2012 HOX2012 Relay

A Fusari, I Barattolo, S Klass, C Steffens

2013HOX Team: 1:43.30 T 8/1/2002 HOX2002 Relay

N Bierwith  L Borman, S Wong, K Bierwith

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:47.83 81:48.741
1) Nielan, Maya 13 2) Skeggs, Ariane 13 3) Milham, Aubrey 14 4) Howard, Abriana 13

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:48.51 41:50.922
1) Webb, Marissa 14 2) Psomas, Emma 14 3) McCarty, Nicki 13 4) Dahl, Lauryn 14

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 1:59.60  1:56.833
1) Robinson, Emily 14 2) Fissel, Morgan 14 3) Corda, Meredith 13 4) Lorenz, McKayla 13

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:02.57  1:59.584
1) Angerame, Madeline 13 2) Kalliaras, Sophia 14 3) Bjeldanes, Megan 13 4) Soderlund, Grace 13

    CBlackhawk Swim Team 2:14.57  2:06.975
1) Woods, Elizabeth 13 2) Galde, Emily 13 3) Raines, Annie 13 4) Scheibley, Heather 14

    CSycamore Stingrays 2:22.35  2:13.886
1) Gray, Kailie 13 2) Ambrose, Sydney 13 3) Jones, Olivia 13 4) Oliver, Jane 14

 
Event 80  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:43.71 P 6/22/2011 SSSTSSST 2011 Relay

N Williams, B Haket, M Williams, D Hooks

2013HOX Team: 139.:74001 T 8/16/2009 HOX-PC2009 Relay

S Hughes, Matt Anderson, P Klauser, J Smith

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:44.68 81:48.361
1) Wooldridge, Ben 13 2) Brazeel, BO 14 3) Landman, Nathan 14 4) McCarty, T.J. 14

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:48.89 41:49.782
1) Andrade, Colton 14 2) Tuescher, Tyler 13 3) Taylor, Chase 13 4) O'Neil, Jack 14

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 2:03.66  1:57.363
1) Miklasevich, Christopher 14 2) Skeggs, Zachary 13 3) Zucker, Zachary 14 4) Miller, Maxton 14

    BSycamore Stingrays 2:05.93  1:58.964
1) Haket, Kyler 13 2) Butler, Mitchell 13 3) Richardson, Sagan 14 4) Petersen, Scott 13
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Event 81  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:44.04 P 7/15/2006 HOXHOX 2011 Relay

C Klein, A Rambajan, L Radich, L Jeakins

2013HOX Team: 1:40.29 T 8/1/2004 HOX2004 Relay

S Wong,  K Bierwith, N Bierwith, L Francis

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABlackhawk Swim Team 1:49.32 8NT1
1) Kennedy, Karen 18 2) Jeakins, Lauren 17 3) Lorenz, Madison 15 4) Milham, Mackenzie 17

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:53.36 41:50.212
1) Hansen, Jackie 15 2) Butler, Briana 17 3) Jones, Taylor 17 4) Power, Bryn 15

    BBlackhawk Swim Team 1:55.27  NT3
1) Miller, McKenna 15 2) Gerontides, Alyssa 17 3) Kenny, Laura 16 4) Haydin, Maura 16

 
Event 82  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2013HOX Pool: 1:31.84 P 6/18/2011 HOXHOX 2011 Relay

Matt Anderson, Riley Hagan, P Klauser, Mi Andersn

2013HOX Team: 1:30.12 T 7/31/2011 HOX2011 Relay

Ma Anderson, P Klauser, Mi Anderson, R Hagan

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ASycamore Stingrays 1:35.68 81:45.211
1) Haket, Brannan 15 2) Dominguez, Mark 17 3) Halle, Jacob 15 4) Williams, Noah 15

    BSycamore Stingrays 1:44.48  1:45.232
1) Wenger, James 16 2) Cronin, Austin 15 3) Fox, Keaton 15 4) Williams, Michael 15

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 82

1. Blackhawk Swim Team 906.5 2. Sycamore Stingrays 757.5
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 82

1. Blackhawk Swim Team 501 2. Sycamore Stingrays 338
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 82

1. Sycamore Stingrays 419.5 2. Blackhawk Swim Team 405.5


